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X TRUPER

PROUDLY CELEBRATING 50 YEARS IN BUSINESS

A premium line true to the specs of contractor-grade tools, yet also geared at
the consumer who wishes to step up to high-end tools. Best value at the top
end of the market.

TRU PRO products feature the heaviest gauge heads available, tab
sockets or steel collars, along with a select choice of white ashwood handles
for the optimum ratio of resistance and flexibility. Lifetime warranty backs all

TRU PRO T[S

Our newest line, offers a complete assortment of tools for every gardening
requirement. Truper Garden Pro features steel D-Handles, steel collars, heavy
gauge steel blades and 10" end grips for added comfort and control.

A fifteen-year free-replacement warranty backs all Truper

Products.

Provides everything a dedicated handyman expects from a serious,
long-lasting tool at an unbeatable price.

has long been TRUPER's best selling signature line; its visual
appeal is highlighted by clear-coated gray-steel finished heads, steel collars,
lacquered ash handles and heavy duty D-grips. A ten-year free-replacement
warranty backs all TRU-TOUGH tools.

TRUPER’s economy line is ideal for the occasional user looking for a sturdy,
well made and reliable tool at an economic price.

TRU BUILT features matt-black painted heads, waxed hardwood handles,
poly D-grips, chucked handles and a five-year replacement warranty.



Axes

Bars, Pullers

Bars, Rippers

Bars, Wrecking

Bow Rakes

Bulb Planters

Classic Gardener / Tools
Concrete Mover
Cultivators

Edger

Florals Tools

Forks

Garden Tools, Classic Gardener
Grass Tools

Hammers / Drilling, Cross Pein, Engineer and Sledge Hammers

Handles, Repair
Head Signs
Hedge Shears

Hoes / Meadow, Beet, Onion & Warren Hoes

Hoes, Garden

Hoes, Mortar

Kid's Tools

Leaf Rakes / Flexible Steel Tines
Leaf Rakes / Poly Head
Loppers

Mattocks

Picks

Post Hole Diggers

Pruning Shears

Pruning Tools

Puller Bars

Rakes / Level Head, Industrial
Rakes, Leaf

Rakes, Aluminum

Rakes, Bow

Repair Handles

Ripper Bars

Rotary Edgers

Saw Pruners

Scoops / Aluminum Blade
Scoops / Steel & ABS Blades
Scraper, Sidewalk & Ice
Scrapers

Shears, Hedge

Shears, Pruning

Shingle Remover

Shovels / Landscaper Grade
Shovels / Medium Duty Grade
Shovels / Professional Grade
Shovels / Professional Grade, Fiberglass
Shovels / Steel Blade, Multi Purpose
Shovels / Utility Grade
Shovels / Utility Grade, Long Handle
Shovels, Snow

Sledge Hammers

Snow Shovels

Splitting Mauls

Tampers

Thatching Rake

Rake, Thatching

Tool Hooks

Tree Pruners

Wedges

Weed Tools

Weeder

Wheelbarrow Accessories
Wheelbarrows / Dual Wheel
Wheelbarrows / Homeowner Grade
Wheelbarrows / Poly Tray
Wheelbarrows / Steel Tray
Wheelbarrows / Utility Grade
Wire Displays / Heavy Duty
Wrecking Bars
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CODE
30002
30003
30006
30012
30014
30018
30020
30021
30022
30023
30024
30029
30030
30033
30035
30038
30039
30042
30101
30103
30106
30130
30150
30153
30155
30156
30159
30160
30162
30200
30203
30206
30209
30212
30215
30250
30253
30255
30257
30259
30261
30262
30263
30264
30265
30273
30293
30299
30306
30307
30308
30311
30314
30317
30320
30323
30325
30330
30331
30345
30347
30354
30355
30358
30359
30360
30368
30370
30373
30374
30376
30379
30382
30383
30450
30451
30452
30454
30456
30458
30459

ITEM
ATW
ATJ-PE
ATJ-E
ATJ-F
A2C-E
ATJ-X
ATJ-XM
ATJ-FP
ATJ-R
ATJ-KID
CUL-E
CUL-PE
CUL-F
CUL-X
EDG
SOD-LI
ATP-CG
CUL-CG
CO-KN-22
BAP-150
BAP-175
BE-1C
WPB-51
WPB-60
PPB-48
PPB-51
PPB-60
PPB-64
TB-175
BU-30
BU-45
BU-60
BU-75
BU-90
BU-120
RCHO-17
RCHS-18
AJT-21
AJT-24
DNP-11
AJT-30
BA-UT-15
REP-AJT-21
REP-AJT-24
CNP-13
REP-AJT-30
BJ-4E
BJ-4F
LAWE
WEC-14
BPJ-3E
BPJ-4E
BPJ-5E
BPJ-6E
BPJ-4F
BPJ-5F
BPJ-5B
BPJ-10
BPJ-10L
KT
CAT-KID-T
T6
TP6
B4
BP4
B5
PP10
CA-34E
CA-36E
P6-K
CA-35GP
CA-38E
CA-38F
CA-38M
EMX-18
EMX-22-CO
EMX-22
EMP-22
EP-22
EP-26
EP15-CG
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INDEX BY ORDER CODE

ITEM
EP-26-CO
EP-15
EP15-KID
EP-30
EP-30-CO
EMX-24
HC-1 1/4H
HC-1 1/4F
HH-1 1/2H
HB-2 1/4H
HM-3 1/2H
DHM-3 1/2H
DHM-3 1/2F
HJ-3 1/2H
HM-3 1/2F
HP-3 1/2H
GTS-SH
GTS-CV
GTS-TR
GTS-FO
BU-105
GTS-WE
JU-4
JU-4L
GTL-ATP-CG
GTL-SH
GTL-TR
GTL-CV
GTL-HO
GTL-CV-CG
GTL-TR-CG
GTL-HO-CG
GTL-SH-CG
GTL-RA-CG
MG-ZP-5
MG-TP-21/2
MG-DHT-H
MG-MD-4H
MG-MD-6/16H
MG-MA-16H
MG-HC-11/4H
MG-HH-11/2H
MG-HB-21/4H
MG-HM-31/2H
MG-DHM-31/2H
MG-MD-4F
MG-MD-6/16F
MG-ZP-5F
MG-PL-E
MG-PL-RBA
MG-PY-RBA
MG-HM-31/2F
MG-CA-38
MG-CA-36
MG-R16AME
MD-2H
MD-3H
MD-4H
MD-6H
MD-8H
MD-10H
MD-12H
MD-16H
MD-20H
MD-3F
MD-4F
MD-6F
MD-8F
MD-10F
MD-12F
MD-16F
CRP-2H
CRP-3H
CRP-4H
CRP-3F
DHT-2H
DHT-3H
DHT-4H
DHT-3F
DHT-4F
TJ-6H
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30958
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30968
31110
31111
31173
31174
31175
31176
31177
31178
31184
31185
31187
31188
31189
31196
31197
31198
31199
31200
31201
31202
31205
31206
31207
31208
31209
31210
31211
31213
31214
31215
31253
31271
31272
31280
31284
31285
31286
31290
31291
31292
31293
31294
31295
31296
31298
31299
31307
31338
31339
31342
31343
31347
31348
31349
31353
31356
31364
31367
31369
31374
31379
31380
31383
31389
31390
31391
31392
31394
31460
31463
31469
31470
31476

ITEM
TJ-8H
TJ-6F
TJ-8F
WG-3
WG-4
WG-5
TJ-6AH
TJ-8AH
T-27
T-29
PRL-PE

PEP-PE
PRL-E
PRY-E
PCY-E
PCL-E
PES-E
TR-BY
TR-BY-C
PRL-F
PCL-F
PRY-F
PCY-F
PES-F
TR-BY-F
TR-BY-FC
PRL-RBA
PCL-RBA
PRY-RBA
PCY-RBA
PES-RBA
PRL-FP
PRL-CG
PCL-CG
PEP-16-RBA
PARRO
PIR-E
PRY-CG
PEP-16E
PEP-16F
PEP-16FL
PALY-10
PALY-10M
PALY-12
PALY-12M
PALY-14
PALY-14M
PALY-10F
PALY-12F
PALY-14F
*PCL-RBA-CB
*“PRL-RBA-CB
PRL-KID
ROOF-Y-RBA
ROOF-RBA
TRS-4-RBA
TRS-5-RBA
PLA-12
R-14AL-E
R-16AM-E
KR-1L
KR-2L
KR-2F
R-16AM-X
R-16AM-F
R-16AM-FX
R-16-ME
R-14AL-FP
R-16MX
R-16MF
R8M-CG
R8M-KID
T-17
T-19
T-122E
T-122
TB-17
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CODE
31477
31479
31481
31484
31488
31550
31554
31564
31600
31603
31606
31609
31612
31614
31615
31618
31621
31624
31638
31641
31646
31651
31654
31657
31735
31750
31752
31754
31758
31760
31762
31914
32100
32101
32120
32400
32401
32402
32403
32404
32405
32406
32407
32408
32415
32600
32655
32686
32691
32696
32699
327117
32719
32730
32736
32739
32742
32752
32902
33022
33024
33026
33027
33032
33033
33034
33035
33037
33038
33039
33040
33041
33043
33044
33051
33052
33053
33089
33090
33094
33095

ITEM
TB-19
TB-122
TF-122
TE-19S
T-40
T-20
T-24
T-67
TP-5
TH-5
ZP-6
TP-21/2M
TH-2 1/2M
TP-5F
TP-5M
TH-5M
ZP-5M
ZP-6M
TH-5F
ZP-5F
ZP-6F
WG-6
ZP-5
PCL-FP
ZP-7
SCR-4
SCR-7
SCR-FX
SCR-4D
SCR-7D
DBB-16
ACT-HOE
ROT-EDG
PRD-L
TH-RA
RALU-36
EMX-26F
PRL-FV
PCL-FV
R-16AM-FV
ATJ-FV
CA-36FV
MG-KR-L
MW-5
TJ-121
MD-8SOF
TP-2 1/2F
MD-2F
TJ-3H
ML-1
BE-7/8C
HHU-1 3/4H
HM-3 1/2HX
HJ-3 1/2HX
TJR-4.5F
RATI-F
RADI-F
PS-6
TB-12
RALU-30
PS-6F
HDL-M
HDL-L
PST-L
MAC
BC-30
ATJ-XM10
PRL-ES
R-16AME-S
ATJ-ES
WG-4X
PCL-ES
BULB
BULB-L
PLA-12L
PALY-12L
RALU-24
TR6
FFT
TRS-4C
TRS-5C
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33096
33097
33104
33105
33106
33107
33109
33111
33112
33113
33114
33115
33116
33119
33126
33127
33129
33130
33131
33132
33133
33134
33135
33162
33163
33164
33165
33167
33169
33172
33174
33175
33176
33177
33178
33180
33181
33182
33183
33184
33186
33187
33189
33191
33192
33193
33194
33412
33427
33428
33436
33437
33451
33461
33464
33465
33493
33521
33567
33568
33569
33570
33571
33572
33573
33574
33576
33577
33578
33579
33580
33583
33585
33611
33642
33655
33658
33659
33660
33661
33670

ITEM
TRS-6C
EM-25V

RALU-36A
R-14XSH

COMO
TRS-3C
DBB-12
COSH-Y
COSH-L

PCAY
PCAY-L
PCAY-G

GPS
AL-1ME
R-16MXX
PRY-CE-E
SHR-1F
BA-SCR
HJ-3 1/28H
MG-EP-22
MG-EMX-24
SB-12
P11
PRL-GP
PRY-GP
PCL-GP
PCY-GP
EMX-24GP
R-16AM-GP
PES-GP
PES-L-RBA
REP-TR-82
STP-12PL
STP-12PX
MACH-18
TR-82M-F
P6
P6-F
P11-K
P11-F
MD-6H-16
MD-8H-16
MD-6F-16
MD-10F-16
HDL-H
BT
IT
TP-S6-2W
PRL-R-RBA
PCL-R-RBA
TRS-4CF
TRS-5CF
ST
TL-6
PRL-PEP
PCL-PEP

SWS-8
CA-35E

IWA

CU-PO

BF-16
BPY-10X

ATO-X

ATW-X

ATB-X
ATME-X
GR-HO

GR-HO-12
FRUT-MG82
PRY-E39
PCY-E39
HDL-S
PS-6K
TP-8
™-6
EP-26X
PEP-SF
PRL-SF
PRL-SR
PCL-SF
PRY-SF
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33899
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33947
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34076
34077
34092
34099
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34112
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34140
3414
34142
34143
34144
34145
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34161
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38463
38464
50059
50078
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50111
50140
50143
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55120
55121
55123
55124
55125
55340
55567
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PSC-B-WS
PSC-WS
PSC
AS-WS
APY-24-WS
PPY-24-WS
PPY-24
PSC-PE
PPY-PE
SPY-24
SS
PS-PE
HB-2 1/4F
PPY-24-B-WS
APL-24-WS
ROOF-RK
MG-BROOM
MG-BPJ-5
W-MD-6/16
W-HM
W-MA
PML-F
PMY-F
AS-B-WS
TM6-SF
PM-16H
FFT-LD
PLA-12P
PRL-F-SP
PRL-RBA-SP
EP-30F
TP6R
TP-6GR
2WK
EPOXY
ATS-X
EP-11X
TPS-6F
TS6-2W
TS6-GR
ROT-S-EDG
*PRL-F-CB
T-66
T-75
R-Tl
R-CUL
R-CA
R-PL
R-PY
RACK-ML
R-LH-TT
R-LH-TP
R-ATJ
R-R14A
GA-ML
R-3CAT
GA-HO
GA-MD
R-HIMP-3
R-HIMP-3C
CAB-T-BUILT
CAB-T-TOUGH
CAB-T-PRO-F
CAB-T-PRO
CAB-STRIKING
CAB-G-PRO
DISPL-PML-F
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Shovels / Professional Grade TRU PRO

by = TRUPER'

LIFETIME
WARRANTY

Steel and wood
D-Grips feature
seamless electronic
weld for improved
strength and
cosmetics. D-Grips
are also assembled
with double riveted

Forged steel solid
shank blades

Q(,\e magy . heavy gauge braces
L )
* 3 *

Amean Ash

D E]

Socket angle and

blade lift embrace

traditional US designs

that were lost when

manufacturers moved

production overseas

AMES BUNDLE GAYLORD
KEY CODE ITEM [TEM No. UPC CODE DESCRIPTION HANDLE Units ) Units )

A 33659 PRL-SF 1201900 755625 023186 Round Point Shovel, Turned Steps 48" 6 31 210 1,227
B 33661 PCL-SF 1250300 755625 023209 Square Point Shovel, Turned Steps 48" 6 34 210 1,338
C 33660 PRL-SR 1201700 755625 023193 Round Point Shovel, No Turn Steps 48" 6 36 210 1,384
D 33658 PEP-SF 1230700 755625 023179 14" Drain Spade, Turned Steps, D-Handle 853 6 26 108 573
E 33670 PRY-SF 1201500 755625 023476 Round Point Shovel, Turned Steps, D-Handle 30" 6 29 102 598
F 33671 PCY-SF 1248800 755625 023483 Square Point Shovel, Turned Steps, D-Handle 30" 6 30 102 615
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TRU PRO Fiberglass Shovels / Professional Grade

LIFETIME
WARRANTY

by =" TRUPER

Al

Protective sleeve helps 0.110" Wall thickness Extended step for

prevent splintering fiberglass handle added comfort and
control, on items
G&H

*Closed back design
prevents mud and dirt
B D F| Hi
PRODUCT

Socket length
increased by 2" for
added durability

PRODUCT
E G
Digging shovel that Steel insert helps to
also edges flower beds provide up to 400 Ib
like a garden spade of handle strength

in dynamic load tests

AMES BUNDLE GAYLORD

KEY CODE ITEM ITEM No. UPC CODE DESCRIPTION GAUGE HANDLE - TEND OB D

A 35202 *PRL-F-CB - 755625 012111 Round Point Shovel, Closed Back, Fiberglass Handle, 9" Grip 14 48 6 30 0 556
B 31198 PRL-F 1558300 755625 124913  Round Point Shovel, Fiberglass Handle, 9" Grip 14 48" 6 28 240 1,255
C 31199 PCL-F 1550500 755625 323699  Square Point Shovel, Fiberglass Handle, 9" Grip 14 48' 6 30 210 1,181
D 31286 PER=16FIE S aeneaae 755625 003829 16" Drain Spade, Fiberglass Handle, 9" Grip 14 48' 6 27 102 567
E 33436 TRS-4CF 1552000 755625 017888  California Trenching Shovel 4" Blade, Fiberglass Handle, 9" Grip 13 48' 6 25 144 704
F 33437 TRS-5CF - 755625 017895  California Trenching Shovel 5" Blade, Fiberglass Handle, 9" Grip 13 48" 6 26 144 724
G 34073 PML-F oo 755625 029997  Multi 2 in 1 Shovel / Edger, Fiberglass Handle, 9" Grip 14 48" 6 28 240 1,267
H 34104 PRL-F-SP  -—-—- 755625 030498  Round Point Shovel, Fiberglass Handle, Extended Socket 14 48" 6 32 240 1,397
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Fiberglass Shovels D-Handle TRU PRO
Professional Grade

by =" TRUPER

14 Gauge blades for Extended step for
maximum toughness added comfort and
control, on items
K&M
Steel insert helps to
provide up to 400 Ib
of handle strength
in dynamic load tests
Digging shovel that
also edges flower beds
like a garden spade
PRODUCT
Trunk buddies
A rivetless ring of 20" Handle
steel that connects
the shovel neck and
handle making it
one solid unit
AMES BUNDLE GAYLORD
KEY CODE ITEM ITEM No. UPC CODE DESCRIPTION GAUGE HANDLE o e oS O
| 31200 PRY-F 1558600 755625 124845 Round Point Shovel, Fiberglass D-Handle 14 29" 6 24 120 595
J 31201 PCY-F 1550600 755625 323521  Square Point Shovel, Fiberglass D-Handle 14 29' 6 27 102 567
K 31202 PES-F 1558900 755625 523297  Garden Spade, Fiberglass D-Handle, Extended Steps 14 29' 6 23 138 638
L 31285 PEP-16F 1558800 755625000224 16" Drain Spade, Fiberglass D-Handle 14 29' 6 24 192 913
M 34074  PMY-F - 755625030009  Multi 2 in 1 Shovel / Edger, Fiberglass D-Handle 14 29" 6 24 120 593
N 31205 TR-BY-F = - 755625 435941 Trunk Buddy, Round Point, Fiberglass D-Handle 16 20" 6 11 96 237
(0] 31206 TR-BY-FC - 755625 462121 Trunk Buddy, Square Point, Fiberglass D-Handle 16 20" 6 12 96 256
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TRU PRO Shovels / Professional Grade

by = TRUPER'

LIFETIME
WARRANTY

B]
D]

Premium North
American ash handle
with double riveted
extended socket

*Closed back design
prevents mud and dirt

o Al E| G|
& %
E S =
x »*
PRODUCT

American Ash
Socket length
increased by 2"
for added durability

Life time laser

marking
UPC CODE DESCRIPTION GAUGE HANDLE UngUNDWI;E = U:i:\YL(‘)NggDM o
A 31207 PRL-RBA 1309800 755625 128591 Round Point Shovel, Long Handle 14 48" 6 26 240 1,176
B 31338  *PRL-RBA-CB 1303900 755625003416  Round Point Shovel, Closed Back, Long Handle 14 48" [} 27 90 510
C 31208 PCL-RBA 1309500 755625 338471 Square Point Shovel, Long Handle 14 48' 6 27 210 1,082
D 31307 *PCL-RBA-CB 1303500 755625 003614  Square Point Shovel, Closed Back, Long Handle 14 48' 6 29 90 540
E 33427 PRL-R-RBA 45519 755625 017482 Round Point Shovel Long Handle Rolled Steps 14 48" 6 26 90 495
F 33428 PCL-R-RBA 44101 755625017499  Square Point Shovel Long Handle Rolled Steps 14 48" 6 28 210 1,116
G 34105 PRL-RBA-SP  -------- 755625 030504  Round Point Shovel, Long Handle, Extended Socket 14 48" 6 29 240 1,309
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Shovels D-Handle / Professional Grade TRU PRO

by = TRUPER'

Steel and wood D-Grips feature seamless 14 Gauge blades for

electronic weld for improved strength and maximum toughness %VIEREJ\I'I‘\{II_‘E{
cosmetics. D-Grips are also assembled with
double riveted heavy gauge braces

Qe Made
Religd?
=z =
* *

Amean Ash

UPC CODE DESCRIPTION Gauge Hanpe  BUNPLE o GAYLORD
H 31209  PRCRBA 1309600 755625126737  Round Point Shovel, D-Handle 14 30’ 6 25 120 605
| 31210  PCV-RBA 1309800 755625338617  Square Point Shovel, D-Handle 14 30" 6 % 102 547
J 31211 PES-RBA 1577100 755625 542861 Garden Spade, D-Handle 14 30" 6 22 138 611
K 31342  ROOFY-RBA 1575700 755625004437  Roofer’s Spade, D-Handle 14 30 6 2 108 604
L 31258  PEPGRBA 1577000 755625000118 16" Drain Spade, D-Handle 14 3 6 2 192 892
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TRU PRO Shovels / Professional Grade

by = TRUPER'

LIFETIME
WARRANTY

Premium grade
Northern American
ash handles

Se Mace
Sy

x
*

4,

American Ash

UPC CODE DESCRIPTION GAUGE HANDLE U":UND‘:; ih‘ T U"E?YLO‘:Z i[g)ht T
A 31343 ROOF-RBA 1575500 755625 004512 Roofer’s Spade, Long Handle 14 48' 6 26 108 575
B 33174 PES-L-RBA 1305100 755625010902  Garden Spade, Long Handle 14 48" 6 24 138 657
C 31347 TRS-4-RBA 1556600 755625 004413 Trenching Shovel, 4" Blade, Long Handle 14 48" 6 19 144 564
D 31348 TRS-5-RBA 1556700 755625004420  Trenching Shovel, 5" Blade, Long Handle 14 48" 6 21 144 603

TRUPER 8
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Shovels / Professional Grade TRU PRO

by = TRUPER'

LIFETIME
WARRANTY

Two piece
construction blade
provides optimal
trenching angle and
leverage

&% madg
by
£y
x

American Ash

MM AMES  upc coE DESCRIPTION GAUGE HanpLe  BUNDIE o GAVLORD
A 33107 TRS-3C 47023 755625 009302 California Trenching Shovel, 3" Blade, Long Handle 13 47" 6 20 144 585
B 33094 TRS-4C 47024 755625 007933 Callifornia Trenching Shovel, 4" Blade, Long Handle 13 47" 6 21 144 609
C 33095 TRS-5C 47025 755625 007940 Callifornia Trenching Shovel, 5" Blade, Long Handle 13 47" 6 24 144 691
D 33096 TRS-6C 47026 755625 007957  California Trenching Shovel, 6" Blade, Long Handle 13 47" 6 25 144 707
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GARDEN PRO Shovels / Landscaper Grade

by = TRUPER

1 YEAR

WARRANTY

American Ash

Extended step for
added comfort and
control

9" Cushion grip

Large steel collar
reinforces assembly

Steel and wood
D-Grips feature
seamless electronic
weld for improved
strength and
cosmetics. D-Grips
are also assembled
with double riveted
heavy gauge braces

UPC CODE DESCRIPTION Gauge Hanpte  BUNDIE o GAYLORD
A 33162 PRL-GP 1574000 755625010605 Round Point Shovel, Long Handle, 9" Grip, Extended Steps 16 48" 6 27 108 593
B 33164 PCL-GP 1572800 755625010629 Square Point Shovel, Long Handle, 9" Grip, Extended Steps 16 48" 6 29 90 541
C 33163 PRY-GP 1572900 755625010612 Round Point Shovel, Steel D-Handle, Extended Steps 16 29" 6 24 120 585
D 33165 PCY-GP 1572700 755625010636 Square Point Shovel, Steel D-Handle, Extended Steps 16 29' 6 27 102 561
E 33172 PES-GP 1574100 755625010704 Garden Spade, Steel D-Handle, Extended Steps 16 29' 6 23 138 627

TRUPER 10

PROUDLY CELEBRATING 50 YEARS IN BUSINESS



Shovels / Landscaper Grade TRU TOUGH

by = TRUPER

mag,
e, 10 YEAR
f WARRANTY
American Ash
6" Soft cushioned Extended step for
grip provides added added comfort and
comfort and control, control, on items
onitemsA & B A&B
Al B D

BUNDLE GAYLORD

KEY CODE _ UPC CODE DESCRIPTION GAUGE HANDLE TTND TS AT
31184 PRL-E 1574000 755625 101211 Round Point Shovel, Long Handle, 6" Grip, Extended Steps 16 48" 6 25 240 1,138
B 31188 PCL-E 1572800 755625305251 Square Point Shovel, Long Handle, 6" Grip, Extended Steps 16 48" 6 26 240 1,176
C 33037 PRL-ES 1551100 755625016812 Round Point Shovel, Long Handle 16 48" 6 24 240 1,097
D 33041 PCL-ES 1551300 755625016850 Square Point Shovel, Long Handle 16 48" 6 25 240 1,138

11



TRU TOUGH Shovels / Medium Duty Grade

by =" TRUPER

1 YEAR

WARRANTY

Extended step for 9" Soft cushioned grip Ergonomically triangular -
added comfort and provides added comfort shape fiberglass handle, American Ash
control, on items and control provides less fatigue.
E&F 0.100" wall thickness
E] E @ H]

BUNDLE GAYLORD

KEY CODE _ UPC CODE DESCRIPTION GAUGE HANDLE e R )
E 32402 PRL-FV 1330000 755625010834 Round Point Shovel, Long Handle, Fiberglass, 9" Grip, Extended Steps 16 47 6 23 240 1,075
F 32403 PCL-FV 1330100 755625010841 Square Point Shovel, Long Handle, Fiberglass, 9" Grip, Extended Steps 16 47" 6 27 240 1,205
G 31272 PIR-E 1562200 755625006523 Irrigation Shovel #2, Long Handle 16 48" 6 26 108 573
H 31271 PARRO 1568200 755625006516 Perforated Rice Shovel, Long Handle 16 48" 6 26 108 573

TRUPER 12

PROUDLY CELEBRATING 50 YEARS IN BUSINESS



Shovels / Medium Duty Grade TRU TOUGH

by = TRUPER

Steel collar
reinforces 1 YEAR

WARRANTY
assembly

e Made
Sy
T e =
* ¥ *

Steel and wood =
D-Grips feature American Ash
seamless electronic

weld for improved

strength and

cosmetics. D Grips are

also assembled with

double riveted heavy

gauge braces

(1] K] M
N 0
(P
Trunk buddies
19" Handle

KEY CODE ITEM I'Ié,l\\;llEl\lso. UPC CODE DESCRIPTION GAUGE HANDLE UnitsBUND\IA-IEgh( o UmgAYLovizm T
| 31185 PRY-E 1551400 755625 101075 Round Point Shovel, Steel D-Handle 16 30" 6 20 120 495
J 33579 PRV = 755625 020185 Round Point Shovel, Steel D-Handle 16 39" 6 27 9% 534
K 31187 PCY-E 1551900 755625 305015 Square Point Shovel, Steel D-Handle 16 30" 6 20 120 507
L 33580 PCY-E39 - 755625 020192 Square Point Shovel, Steel D-Handle 16 39" 6 29 96 563
M 31189 PES-E 1551800 755625 502025  Garden Spade, Steel D-Handle 16 30" 6 18 138 525
N 31284 PEP-16E 1552100 755625 000866 16" Drain Spade, Steel D-Handle 16 30" 6 24 108 537
[0} 31196 TR-BY 1566300 755625 457271 Trunk Buddy, Round Point, D-Handle 16 19" 6 10 288 603
P 31197 TR-BY-C 1693200 755625 462053  Trunk Buddy, Square Point, D-Handle 16 19" 6 13 288 727

13



TRU BUILT Long Handle Shovels / Utility Grade

by = TRUPER

5 YEAR

WARRANTY

Forward turn steps for
secure foot placement

(A E
B D] F|

0.90" Wall thickness
fiberglass handle

KEY CODE ITEM WAEMEF‘?O. UPC CODE DESCRIPTION GAUGE HANDLE UHEUNDV\I,'E Fgm @ Urﬁ:\YL?Nzg“ @
A 31173 PRL-PE 1554300 755625 124159 Round Point Shovel, Long Handle, Smaller Blade 16 45" 6 21 282 1,104
B 31174 PCL-PE 1554500 755625 321923  Square Point Shovel, Long Handle, Smaller Blade 16 45" 6 24 240 1,097
C 33464 PRL-PEP  -eeeeee 755625019073 Round Point Shovel, Rolled Steps, Long Handle 16 45" 6 25 240 1,121
D 33465 PCL-PEP - 755625 019080  Square Point Shovel, Rolled Steps, Long Handle 16 45" 6 23 240 1,054
E 31213 PRL-FP 1348500 755625 128805  Round Point Shovel, Long Fiberglass Handle 16 47 6 21 282 1,110
F 31657 PCL-FP 1348300 755625 350879 Square Point Shovel, Long Fiberglass Handle 16 47" 6 24 240 1,097

TRUPER 14
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Shovels / Utility Grade TRU BUILT

by = TRUPER'

5 YEAR

WARRANTY

Lacquer coated Powder coated
hardwood handle 16 gauge blades
provides long lasting for medium to
durability at a great light duty use
value
G Hi 0 K|

UPC CODE DESCRIPTION GAUGE HanpLe  BUNDIE o GAYLORD
31175 PRV-PE 1554600 755625101143 Round Point Shovel, D-Handle 16 2 6 20 18 781
H 31176 PCY-PE 1554400 755625305183 Square Point Shovel, D-Handle 16 2 6 2 18 8w
| 31177 PESPE 1554000 755625524041 Garden Spade, D-Handle 16 28' 6 20 240 41
J 378 PEPPE e 755625 525277 Drain Spade, D-Handle 16 28 6 2 24 1,00
K 32101 PRD-L - 755625010438  Round Point Shovel, # 1 1/2 Blade, Long Handle, No Brand 16 45" 6 18 282 983
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TRU PRO Multi Purpose Shovels / Steel Blade

by = TRUPER'

LIFETIME Steel and wood D-Grips feature
WARRANTY seamless electronic weld

for improved strength and
cosmetics. D-Grips are also
assembled with double riveted

heavy gauge braces

Amean Ash

[ Size #2

[E] Size #2

[3) Size #2

13::

1311

14::

UPC CODE DESCRIPTION GAUGE HANDLE U"EUN?NI;EM T UrﬁfYL(\);:gDm @
A 33112 COSH-L 1327800 755625 009111 Coal or Street Cleaner Shovel, #2 Blade, Long Handle 14 51" 6 36 48 394
B 33111 COSH-Y 1311600 755625 009104  Coal or Street Cleaner Shovel, #2 Blade, D-Handle 14 27" 6 34 48 374
C 33116 GPS 1630300 755625 009159  General Purpose Shovel, D-Handle 14 36" 6 37 48 401
D 33032 PST-L 1632400 755625 016737  Street Shovel, # 2 Blade, Long Handle 14 48" 6 30 60 405

TRUPER 16
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Scoops / Steel & ABS Blades TRUPER

H Steel and wood D-Grips
Ame"can ASh feature seamless

electronic weld for
improved strength and
cosmetics. D-Grips are
also assembled with
double riveted heavy
gauge braces

[ Size #2 [E) Size #2 Size #8

TRU PRO TRU PRO TRU PRO

PRODUCT
[3) Size #12, ABS [3 Size #12, ABS [{ Size #12, Poly

TRU TOUGH TRU TOUGH

14 L 14 14u 14 1n
KEY CODE ITEM "‘%ME,\?O_ UPC CODE DESCRIPTION GAUGE HANDLE u"iEUND‘:;im T u"iAYLO‘A'Z i':m T
A 33114 PCAY-L 1411000 755625 009135 Eastern Pattern Steel Scoop, # 2 Blade, Long Handle 16 48" 6 35 48 385
B 33113 PCAY 1328400 755625 009128 Eastern Pattern Steel Scoop, # 2 Blade, D-Handle 16 27" 6 34 108 749
C 33115 PCAY-G 1312000 755625009142  Western Pattern Steel Scoop, # 8 Blade, D-Handle 16 27" 6 39 48 417
D 33051 PLA-12L 1680100 755625008633  ABS Scoop # 12, Long Handle e 48" 3 12 84 473
E 31349 PLA-12 1680000 755625006011  ABS Scoop # 12, D-Hande e 29' 3 11 90 457
F 34102 PLA-12P 1681500 755625030481  Poly Scoop # 12, D-Handle e 29" 8 11 20 457

17



TRUPER Scoops / Aluminum Blade

Steel and wood D-Grips American Ash

feature seamless
electronic weld for
improved strength and
cosmetics. D-Grips are
also assembled with
double riveted heavy
gauge braces

[ Size #14 [€ Size #14

TRU PRO TRU TOUGH

[) Size #14 / Size #12
TRU PRO TRU TOUGH
133, 133,

13 344

UPC CODE DESCRIPTION GAUGE HANDLE uszNDwLeim B Urﬁ?YL(‘)’::Zt 0
A 31299 PALY-14F - 755625 000705 Aluminum Scoop # 14, Fiberglass D-Handle 14 27" 6 24 96 524
B 31298 PALY-12F 1671900 755625 000699 Aluminum Scoop # 12, Fiberglass D-Handle 14 27" 6 23 108 551
Cc 31296 PALY-10F ~ ==--oeee 755625 000682 Aluminum Scoop # 10, Fiberglass D-Handle 14 27" 6 22 108 538
D 31295 PALY-14M 1650500 755625 003881 Aluminum Scoop # 14, Steel D-Handle 14 27 6 24 96 513
E 31293 PALY-12M 1650300 755625 002716 Aluminum Scoop # 12, Steel D-Handle 14 27" 6 23 108 551
F 31291 PALY-10M 1650100 755625 003874 Aluminum Scoop # 10, Steel D-Handle 14 27 6 22 108 526
G 31294 PALY-14 1681400 755625 000675 Aluminum Scoop # 14, D-Handle 14 27" 6 24 96 524
H 31292 PALY-12 1681200 755625 000668 Aluminum Scoop # 12, D-Handle 14 2r 6 23 108 599
| 31290 PALY-10 1670900 755625 000651 Aluminum Scoop # 10, D-Handle 14 27" 6 22 108 538
J 33052 PALEEL e 755625 006714 Aluminum Scoop # 12, Long Handle 14 48' 6 29 84 549

TRUPER 18
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Snow Shovels XTRUPER

Mid sleeve grip to Heavy duty Galvanized metal
insulate hands from polypropylene blades wear strip for added
metal handle in cold for added strength durability on items
weather conditions A&B
Al

/18\’

UPC CODE DESCRIPTION _DUNDLE ____GAVORD _
A 33813 PSC-B-WS 1627100 755625025876 18" Poly Combo Shovel, Metal Wear Strip, Ergonomic Steel Handle with Sleeve 6 26 90 548
B 33814 PSC-WS 1627200 755625 025883 18" Poly Combo Shovel, Metal Wear Strip, Steel Handle with Sleeve 6 26 90 535
C 33815 PSC 1627400 755625 025890 18" Poly Combo Shovel, Steel Handle with Sleeve 6 22 90 476
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XTRUPER Snow Shovels

Mid sleeve grip to Heavy duty Galvanized metal
insulate hands from polypropylene blades wear strip for added
metal handle in cold for added strength durability on items
weather conditions D&E
D
2 7]
2 24"
2411

BUNDLE GAYLORD

UPC CODE DESCRIPTION I a0 OB T
33899  PPY-24-B-WS  -------ee- 755625 027375 24" Poly Pusher, Metal Wear Strip, Ergonomic Steel Handle with Sleeve 6 28 72 487
33818  PPY-24-WS 1603500 755625025920 24" Poly Pusher, Metal Wear Strip, Steel Handle with Sleeve 6 27 72 476
33819 PPY-24 1630400 755625 025937 24" Poly Pusher, Steel Handle with Sleeve 6 23 2 428

TRUPER 20
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Snow Shovels XTRUPER

Mid sleeve grip to Galvanized metal
insulate hands from wear strip for added
metal handle in cold durability on items
weather conditions H&I
G 0

PRODUCT

*r

BUNDLE GAYLORD

UPC CODE DESCRIPTION S nn 0D O
G 33824 SS 1640700 755625025982 18" Steel Shovel, Steel Handle with Sleeve 6 36 0 699
H 34076 AS-B-WS 1641200 755625 030023 18" Aluminum Shovel, Metal Wear Strip, Ergonomic Steel Handle with Sleeve 6 28 90 565
| 33816 AS-WS 1640400 755625 025906 18" Aluminum Shovel with Wear Strip, Steel Handle with Sleeve 6 27 90 563

21



XTRUPER Snow Shovels

American Ash

Galvanized metal
wear strip for added
durability on items
K&L

24n

24"

24u

UPC CODE

DESCRIPTION SUNDL.E QAYLORD
Units Weight (Ib) Units Weight (Ib)
J 33823 SPY-24 1639300 755625 025975

24" Steel Pusher with Braces, Ash Handle, Poly D-Grip 6 45 60 602

24" Aluminum Pusher, with Braces, Metal Wear Strip, Ash Handle, Poly D-Grip 6 26 72 466

6 27 7 476

K 33817  APY-24-WS 1640000 755625 025913

L 33900 APL-24-WS 1642000 755625027382 24" Aluminum Pusher, Metal Wear Strip with Ash Handle

TRUPER 22
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Snow Shovels XTRUPER

/HX/

2 n
N} = P
Long handle
extends to 16 ft

BUNDLE GAYLORD

UPC CODE DESCRIPTION TH e Th T
M 33825 PS-PE 1573700 755625 025999 18" Poly Shovel, Steel Handle, Poly D-Grip 6 12 60 271
N 33820 PSC-PE 1574600 755625 025944 18" Poly Combo Shovel , Steel Handle, Poly D-Grip 6 15 60 303
(0} 33821 PPY-PE 1575200 755625 025951 18" Poly Pusher, Steel Handle, Poly D-Grip 6 12 108 365
P 33901 ROOF-RK 1634500 755625 027399 Aluminum Snow Roof Rake with Aluminum Handle 1 5 120 708
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TRU PRO Aluminum Rakes

by = TRUPER'

LIFETIME
WARRANTY

[ 24"

BELE

36"

m 36"

S UPC CODE DESCRIPTION HANDLE umEUNthim » Un(if:w"%v':?m "
A 33053 RALU-24 61024 755625 006721 24" Aluminum Landscape Rake, Aluminum Handle 66" 2 6 56 305
B 33022 RALU-30 61030 755625 016614 30" Aluminum Landscape Rake, Aluminum Handle 66" 2 7 36 265
C 32400 RALU-36 61036 755625 010810 36" Aluminum Landscape Rake, Aluminum Handle 66" 2 9 28 274
D 33104 RALU-36A 63036 755625 010315 36" Aluminum Asphalt Lute, Aluminum Handle 82" 2 8 28 249

TRUPER 24
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Leaf Rakes / Poly Head TRU TOUGH

by = TRUPER

WARRANTY

1 YEAR

[ 30" Head
[3 30" Head
PRODUCT 24" Head
[5] 26" Head [d 30" Head
@ 22" Head
11" Head (¥ 24" Head ) 8" Head
PRODUCT
AMES BUNDLE GAYLORD
KEY  CODE ITEM ITEM No. UPC CODE DESCRIPTION HANDLE ™ O b OE
A 34111 EP-30F 1921300 755625 031174 Flexible Poly Leaf Rake, 30" Head, Fiberglass Handle 48" 6 14 90 355
B 33655 EP-26X 1935300 755625 022776 Flexible Poly Leaf Rake, 26" Head, Steel Handle 56" 6 13 72 293
C 34143 EP-11X 1935500 755625 031570 Flexible Poly Leaf Rake, 11" Head, Steel Handle 56" 6 5 312 367
D 30478 EP-30-CO 1922800 755625 006325 Poly Leaf Rake, 30" Head, 36" Comfort Grip 48" 6 15 90 370
E 30476 EP-30 1923000 755625 006318 Poly Leaf Rake, 30" Head, Wood Handle 48 6 14 90 340
F 30456 EP-22 1926000 755625 500427 Poly Leaf Rake, 22" Head, Wood Handle 48" 6 7 132 290
G 30463 EP-26-CO 1925000 755625 000859 Poly Leaf Rake, 24" Head, 36" Comfort Grip 48 6 12 132 400
H 30458 EP-26 1920000 755625 500809 Poly Leaf Rake, 24" Head, Wood Handle 48" 6 10 132 356
| 30465 EP-15 1925500 755625 004550 Poly Shrub Rake, 8" Head, Wood Handle 48' 6 5 348 394

25



TRUPER

Heavy duty
bolt-through
construction with
nylon nut I\ 26" Head
TRU PRO
[5] 24"Head

Thick 1 3" handle

GARDEN PRO

American
Hardwood

Protective sleeve helps
prevent splintering

UPC CODE

Leaf Rakes / Flexible Steel Tines

24" Head
Thick 1 6" handle

TRU TOUGH

[3) 18" Head

TRU TOUGH

BUNDLE

Weight (Ib)

GAYLORD

Units Weight (Ib)

DESCRIPTION

HANDLE

Units

A 32401 EMX-26F 755625 010827 Steel Leaf Rake, 26" Head, Fiberglass Handle, 9" Grip 54" 6 21 138 620
B 33167 EMX-24GP - 755625 010650 Steel Leaf Rake, 24" Head, Wood Handle, 9" Grip 54" 6 16 144 521
C 30480 EMX-24 1923700 755625 006219 Steel Leaf Rake, 24" Head, Wood Handle 54" 6 16 276 889
D 33097 EM-25V 178900 755625 008404 Steel Leaf Rake, 18" Head, Aluminum Handle 54" 6 7 60 130

TRUPER

PROUDLY CELEBRATING 50 YEARS IN BUSINESS
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Leaf Rakes / Flexible Steel Tines X_TRUPER

1 YEAR

WARRANTY

[3 22" Head [€ 20" Head

TRU TOUGH TRU TOUGH

22" Head [§] 19" Head

TRU TOUGH

American
Hardwood

UPC CODE DESCRIPTION HANDLE Un“sBUNDVI;:gm o UnfsAYLovl‘ng T
E 30451  EMX-22-C0 - 755625 000842 Steel Leaf Rake, 22" Head, 36" Comfort Grip 48" 6 14 276 7%
F 30452 EMX-22 1936300 755625 500731 Steel Leaf Rake, 22" Head, Wood Handle 48" 6 12 276 704
G 30454 EMP-22 1932800 755625 500977 Poly Steel Leaf Rake, 20" Head, Wood Handle 48" 6 1 276 635
H 30450 EMX-18 1937700 755625 527561 Steel Leaf Rake, 19" Head, Wood Handle 48" 6 1 348 774
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XTRUPER Bow Rakes

9" Soft cushion grip Protective sleeve helps
provides added prevent splintering
comfort and control

onitemsA, B &D

I\ 16 Tines
Forged head [E] 16 Tines
Thick 1 %" handle Welded head
TRU PRO TRU PRO
\e Mag,
*x
American Ash American
Hardwood
[§16 Tines [ 16 Tines
Forged head Welded head

TRU PRO GARDEN PRO

Pinned head construction

on TRU PRO
UPC CODE DESCRIPTION HANDLE Un:UNDVIV'ngm @ UHESII\YLOWZ; @
A 31380  R-16AM-FX 1876700 755625503183  Forged Bow Rake, 16 Tines, Fiberglass Handle, 9" Grip 60" 6 24 252 1,145
B 31379 R-16AM-F ~ --emeeeeee 755625000170  Welded Bow Rake, 16 Tines, Fiberglass Handle, 9" Grip 60" 6 24 252 1,145
C 31374 R-16AM-X 1886300 755625538079 Forged Bow Rake, 16 Tines, Ash Handle 60" 6 23 252 1,102
D 33169 R-16AM-GP 163034400 755625010674  Welded Bow Rake, 16 Tines, Ash Handle, 9" Grip 60" 6 24 144 681

TRUPER 28
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Bow Rakes & Thatching Rake TRUPER

Triangular shape

fiberglass handle [3 16 Tines _ .
provides less fatigue Welded head [@ 16 Tines [@ 16 Tines

TRU TOUGH TRU TOUGH TRU TOUGH

Protective sleeve helps
prevent splintering

[0 14 Tines [} 14 Tines 19 Tines

TRU TOUGH

American
Hardwood

UPC CODE DESCRIPTION HANDLE U"EUN[‘)NI;EM T Uﬁfwu‘)nzg“ T
E 32404 R-16AM-FV 1898300 755625 010858  Welded Bow Rake, 16 Tines, Fiberglass Handle, 9" Grip 54' 6 20 252 966
F 31356 R-16AM-E 1849400 755625 503015  Welded Bow Rake, 16 Tines, Wood Handle, 6" Grip 54" 6 23 252 1,112
G 33038  R-16AME-S - 755625 016829  Welded Bow Rake, 16 Tines, Wood Handle 54" 6 19 252 933
H 31389 R-14AL-FP 1888000 755625 523815  Welded Bow Rake, 14 Tines, Fiberglass Handle, 5" Grip 54" 6 16 3% 1,222
| 31353 R-14AL-E 1881600 755625 522689 Welded Bow Rake, 14 Tines, Wood Handle 48" 6 14 396 1,072
J 32120 TH-RA 1914000 755625 010513 Thatching Rake, 19 Tines, Wood Handle 54" 3 12 60 377
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~ TRUPER' Rakes / Level Head, Industrial Rakes

& Concrete Mover

Pinned head
construction on
TRU PRO

American Ash

[E] 16 Tines

_ Thick 1 %" handle _
[\ 14 Tines 66" long 16 Tines

TRU PRO TRU PRO TRU PRO

& mag,

S %
* *
American
Hardwood
[#) 16 Tines _ 'F
Thick 1 %" handle [ 16 Tines _ _
Light weight
TRU PRO aluminum head
KEY CODE ITEM > UPCCODE DESCRIPTION HANDLE UHEUN%';EM " Uﬁ:w"%zgnm »
A 33105 R-14XSH 1887000 755625 010308  Asphalt Rake, Heavy Pattern, 14 Tines, 1/2" Shank, Ash Handle 60" 6 36 108 785
B 33126  R-16MXX 1880600 755625009852 Heavy Duty Road Rake, 16 Tines, 1 1/2" Section Ash Handle 66" 6 29 90 569
C 31390 R-16MX 1887200 755625003515  Level Head Rake, 16 Tines, Ash Handle 60" 6 23 90 486
D 31391 R-16MF 1876800 755625003713 Heavy Duty Road Rake, 16 Tines, Fiberglass Handle, 9” Grip 60" 6 26 90 533
E 31383  R-16-ME 1853000 755625101525  Level Head Rake, 16 Tines, Wood Handle, 6" Grip 60" 6 18 120 507
F 33106 COMO 1939600 755625 011107  Concrete Mover, Aluminum Head, Wood Handle 54" 8 7 72 305

TRUPER 30
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Forks / Manure, Barley & Ensilage Forks T TRUPER

LIFETIME
WARRANTY

Steel and wood D-Grips
feature seamless
electronic weld for
improved strength and
cosmetics. D-Grips are
also assembled with
double riveted heavy
gauge braces

Nl

é\e mag, m E

L
*

Amean Ash

711 /\/
9 u
1 Du

/9\/ /h x

KEY  CODE ITEM R UPC CODE DESCRIPTION HANDLE U":UND&M " UnfSAY"OW"‘;Em "
A 30308 BPJ-3E 1810500 755625 132215 Manure Fork, 3 Tines, Ash Handle 54" 6 20 120 497
B 30311 BPJ-4E 1838000 755625 121325 Manure Fork, 4 Tines, Ash Handle 54' 6 24 120 581
C 30314 BPJ-5E 1823300 755625 121493 Manure Fork, 5 Tines, Ash Handle 54" 6 29 240 1,301
D 30317 BPJ-6E 1838200 755625 132383 Manure Fork, 6 Tines, Ash Handle 54" 6 29 108 627
E 30325 BPJ-5B B0504 755625 003331 Barley Fork, 5 Tines, Ash Handle 54" 6 28 108 603
F 33570 BPY-10X 1830000 755625 020116 Ensilage Fork, 10 Tines Forged, Steel D-Handle 30" 6 37 72 549
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— - Forks / Manure, Spading, Bedding
< TRUPER & Ensilage Forks

American Ash

Al B D)
TRU PRO TRU PRO TRU PRO

7"

x

E| (F| G
TRU TOUGH TRU TOUGH TRU TOUGH

Steel and wood
D-Grips feature
seamless electronic
weld for improved
strength and
cosmetics. D-Grips

/\ /\ are also assembled
p: = —_— with double riveted
10 15 7" heavy gauge braces

KEY  CODE TEM v UPC CODE DESCRIPTION HANDLE | BUNDLE = GAYLORD
A 33569 BF-16 1810300 755625020109 Poly Bedding Fork, 16 Tines 54 6 16 % 361
B 30320 BPIAF e 755625125385 Manure Fork, 4 Tines, Fiberglass Handle, 9" Grip 50 6 2 120 557
C 30323 BPAGF 1837200 755625125453 Manure Fork, 5 Tines, Fiberglass Handle, 9" Grip 50 6 24 20 1115
D 30299 BU-4F 1890600 755625523983 Spading Fork, 4 Tines, Fiberglass, D-Handle 30" 6 2 300 1206
E 30331  BPMOL 1896000 755625004222 Manure / Bedding Fork, 10 Tines, Long Handle 54 6 2 108 574
F 30330 BPJ-10 1829500 755625 004215 Ensilage Fork, 10 Tines Welded, Steel D-Handle 30" 6 27 72 429
G 30293 BJ-4E 163034100 755625 500281 Spading Fork, 4 Tines, Steel D-Handle 30" 6 22 300 1,214

TRUPER 32
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Hoes / Garden & Mortar Hoes TRU PRO

by = TRUPER'

i i ma
o it FAGOR LI rETIME
LS =
TRU PRO time durability « B
American Ash
Al
Thick 1 15"

diameter handle

B]
b R
1 0" 6
D]
b |
7" 7"

UPC CODE DESCRIPTION HANDLE | BUNDLE - ity
A 33035 ATJ-XM10 1866700 755625 016768 Forged Mortar Hoe, 10" Head, Ash Handle 60" 6 23 168 755
B 30020  ATSXM 1962600 755625003850 Forged Mortar Hoe, 7" Head, Ash Handle 60" 6 19 240 863
C 30018 ATIX 1849000 755625527257 Forged Garden Hoe, 6" Head, Ash Handle 60' 6 16 240 753
D 33119  ALIME 755625009609 Forged Eye Hoe, 7" Head, Wood Handle 54" 4 18 120 645
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TRUPER Hoes / Meadow, Beet, Onion & Warren Hoes

° magj,

2,

* Ky,

Amean Ash

Al B]
TRU PRO TRU PRO TRU PRO

American

Hardwood
D] E|

TRU PRO TRU TOUGH TRU PRO

KEY CODE  IMEM  AMES UPC CODE DESCRIPTION HANDLE U"EUND“';';M » UnffYLowF:iEm "
A 33574 ATME-X 1860600 755625 020154 7" Forged Meadow Hoe, Ash Handle, Socket Pattern 60" 6 18 240 844
B 33573 ATB-X 1849500 755625 020147 7" Forged Beet Hoe, Ash Handle, Socket Pattern 54' 6 17 240 791
Cc 33571 ATO-X 1841100 755625 020123 7" Forged Onion Hoe, Ash Handle 51" 6 12 240 601
D 33572 ATW-X 1842800 755625 020130 5" Forged Warren Hoe, Ash Handle 54' 6 16 240 728
E 30002 ATW 1842400 755625 004239 Welded Warren Hoe, 4 3/4" Head, Wood Handle, 6" Grip 54" 6 12 240 585
F 34142 ATS-X 1845500 755625 031389 Forged Scuffle Hoe, Wood Handle 54" 6 12 240 595
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Garden Hoes XTRUPER

° mag,

x \\\“’

* Ky,

American
Hardwood

Al B]
TRU TOUGH TRU TOUGH

D
TRU TOUGH

UPC CODE DESCRIPTION HANDLE umeNDvlv-:gm @ U"S:\YLOWF:;I T
A 30006 ATJ-E 1853200 755625 500113 Welded Garden Hoe, 6" Head, Wood Handle, 6" Grip 54" 6 14 240 645
B 33039 ATJ-ES 1807500 755625 016836 Welded Garden Hoe, 6" Head, Wood Handle 54" 6 12 240 585
Cc 30003 ATJ-PE 1850100 755625 525659 Welded Garden Hoe, 6" Head, Wood Handle 48' 6 10 240 503
D 30014 A2C-E 163034200 755625 001337 Two Prong Weeding Hoe, Wood Handle, 6" Grip 54' 6 1 96 276
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TRUPER Garden Hoes & Rotary Edgers

Protective sleeve helps
prevent splintering

Protective sleeve Triangular shape
hel_ps prevent fiberglass handle
o Moty splintering provides less fatigue
S %
ES =
*
American Ash
[} 1 Ys" Handle B
TRU PRO TRU TOUGH TRU BUILT
e —— _— e
6" 6" 6"

D] E] F]
TRU TOUGH TRU TOUGH TRU TOUGH

PRODUCT
KEY CODE  ITEM /S UPCCODE DESCRIPTION HANDLE U":UND“';im » UniMLow:Em "
A 30012 AT-F e 755625 522375 Forged Garden Hoe, 6" Head, Fiberglass Handle, 9" Grip 60" 6 17 240 765
B 32405 ATJ-FV 1882200 755625 010865 Forged Garden Hoe, 6" Head, Fiberglass Handle, 9" Grip 54' 6 15 240 705
C 30021 ATJ-FP 1859900 755625 507075 Welded Garden Hoe, 6" Head, Fiberglass Handle, 5" Grip 54' 6 14 240 664
D 31914 ACT-HOE 1866300 755625 010414 Double Action Weeder / Hoe, Ash Handle 54' 6 1 180 447
E 32100 ROT-EDG 1975900 755625 010421 Rotary Lawn Edger, Dual Wheel, Ash Handle 48' 6 24 108 537
F 34161 ROT-S-EDG 1975100 755625 031839 Rotary Lawn Edge, Single Wheel, Ash Handle 42' 6 15 108 380
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Edger & Scrapers X TRUPER

& mag,

2

* K,

Amean Ash

Features oversized turn
steps for added control

m B 9||
TRU PRO TRU PRO TRU PRO

8 1A“ 7

American
Hardwood

m 9|| E
TRU PRO TRU TOUGH

Steel and wood
D-Grips feature
seamless electronic
weld for improved
strength and
cosmetics. D-Grips are

also assembled with ; -
double riveted heavy 7
gauge braces

UPC CODE DESCRIPTION HANDLE u"i‘?UNal'i;‘ o UHEAYLOV\F; IiZm T
A 33493 SWS-8 81240 755625 020208 8 1/4" x 6" Forged Solid Shank Scraper, Ash Handle 48" 6 29 198 1,068
B 31754 SCR-FX 1646300 755625 006332  Forged Sidewalk & Ice Scraper, 7" x 6" Head, Ash Handle 48" 6 23 198 863
C 30035 EDG 1844700 755625 006110 Half Moon Edger, 9" x 5" Head, Ash Handle 54" 6 20 144 585
D 30038 SOD-LI 1943500 755625 006349  Forged Sod Lifter, 9" x 5" Head, Ash Handle 37 6 30 72 465
E 30022 ATJ-R 1647800 755625 003843  Welded Sidewalk Scraper, 7" x 4 1/2" Head, Ash Handle 54' 6 12 288 664
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TRUPER

Pinned head
construction on
TRU PRO

TRU PRO

TRU PRO

Cultivators

° mag,

K

* K

Amean Ash

A B
TRU PRO

American
Hardwood

D]
TRU TOUGH

[@ Welded head

TRU BUILT

BUNDLE

Units

Weight (Ib)

UPC CODE
A 33568 CU-PO 1804300 755625 020093
B 30033 CUL-X 1800500 755625 527875
C 30030 CUL-F 1884000 755625 528001
D 30024 CUL-E 163034000 755625 527707
E 30029  CUL-PE 1802300 755625 004543

DESCRIPTION HANDLE
4 Tine Forged Potato / Refuse Hook, 6" Head, Ash Handle 54'
4 Tine Forged Cultivator, 5" Head, Ash Handle 60"
4 Tine Forged Cultivator, 5" Head, Fiberglass Handle, 9" Grip 60"
4 Tine Forged Cultivator, 5" Head, Wood Handle, 6" Grip 54'
4 Tine Welded Cultivator, 5" Head, Wood Handle 48"

o o o o

GAYLORD
Units  Weight (Ib)
180 596
180 550
180 465
390 823
180 420

TRUPER

PROUDLY CELEBRATING 50 YEARS IN BUSINESS
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Grass & Weed Tools XTRUPER

& mag,

2

* K,

Amean Ash

American
Hickory
E| F| (H
12" Head fully 16" Head fully
sharpened sharpened
KEY  CODE ITEM n%mENso. UPC CODE DESCRIPTION HANDLE UniSUNDWLe Ii-:gm i UHESAYLOWRe;t T
A 33033 MAC USF6 755625 016744 Forest Service Mcleod Fire Tool, Ash Handle 48 3 17 60 468
B 33034 BC-30 1942600 755625 016751 Grass Whip, 38" Long 30" 6 8 216 410
Cc 33134 SB-12 e 755625 010223 Weed Cutter, 12" Sling Blade Style 26" 6 26 120 625
D 30307 WEC-14 1945000 755625 007728 Weed Cutter, Serrated, Sharpened Blade 30" 6 14 144 478
E 33577 GR-HO-12 2300300 755625 020178 Grass Hook, Long Handle, Detachable Blade 36" 6 9 216 433
F 33576 GR-HO 2300200 755625 020161 Grass Hook, Utility 51/2" 6 4 270 331
G 33109 DBB-12 2315800 755625 008909 Ditch Bank Blade, 12" Head, Hickory Handle 40" 3 6 120 345
H 31762 DBB-16 2316600 755625 008121 Ditch Bank Blade, 16" Head, Hickory Handle 40" & 14 108 591
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TRUPER Post Hole Diggers

American
Hardwood

Inch marks to be used for
depth measurements

A
IIRCHISIRGY TRU PRO

B D
TRU PRO

BUNDLE GAYLORD

UPC CODE DESCRIPTION HANDLE TnT) Oh T
A 30383 CA-38M  ------ 755625 003867  Hercules Pattern, Heavy Duty Post Hole Digger, Steel Handles, 6" Grips 48" 2 25 100 1,387
B 30379  CA-38E 1706100 755625 121561  Hercules Pattern, Heavy Duty Post Hole Digger, Wood Handles 48" 2 21 100 1,187
C 30382 CA-38F 1709300 755625125521  Hercules Pattern, Heavy Duty Post Hole Digger, Fiberglass Handles, 9" Grips 48' 2 19 100 1,087
D 30376 CA-35GP  LBPHD 755625 121639  Atlas Pattern, Riveted Blades, Post Hole Digger, Wood Handles, 9" Grips 48' 2 19 120 1,277
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Post Hole Diggers TRUPER

American
Hardwood

E| G] (1]
TRU TOUGH TRU TOUGH TRU PRO

F| H]
TRU TOUGH

UPC CODE DESCRIPTION HANDLE Un:UNDVt; Ezm - UHESAYLOWF;Z“ T
E 32406  CA-36FV 1700600 755625010872  Atlas Pattern, Post Hole Digger, Fiberglass Handles, 9" Grips 48" 2 16 100 937
F 33521 CA-35E - 755625 019578 Atlas Pattern, Post Hole Digger, Square Wood Handles 48" 2 21 120 1,397
G 30373 CA-36E TPHD 755625105035 Atlas Pattern, Post Hole Digger, Round Wood Handles 45" 2 13 100 791
H 30370 CA-34E 1707400 755625 127297 Light Duty, Post Hole Digger, Wood Handles 42' 2 13 120 921
| 33567 IWA 78570 755625 020086  Adjustable Auger, All Steel Construction 33" 2 23 32 508
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TRUPER Scrapers & Shingle Remover

(A B D]
Premium northern Premium northern Premium northern Premium northern
american ash handle american ash handle american ash handle american ash handle

TRU PRO TRU PRO TRU PRO TRU PRO

é‘l ; é\l s
@ g
TRU PRO
American Ash E|
Protective sleeve helps
prevent splintering
AMES BUNDLE GAYLORD
KEY CODE ITEM [TEM No. UPC CODE DESCRIPTION HANDLE = TTAE OB T
A 31758 SCR-4D - 755625 001511 4" Forged Heavy Duty Scraper, D-Handle 42" 6 30 102 615
B 31750 SCR-4 1682600 755625 106025 4" Forged Heavy Duty Scraper, Long Handle 54" 6 29 102 598
C 31760 SCR-7D 1693300 755625 001528 7" Forged Heavy Duty Scraper, D-Handle 42" 6 38 102 751
D 31752 SCR-7 1693600 755625 106193 7" Forged Heavy Duty Scraper, Long Handle 54" 6 36 102 7
E 33130 BA-SCR 1912200 755625 010124 Barn Scraper, 14 Gauge, Reversible Blade, Ash Handle 54' 2 15 36 407
F 33129 SHR=1FS-eaaeae 755625 010117 Asphalt Shingle Remover, Fiberglass D-Handle 41" 2 1 54 402
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Splitting Mauls T TRUPER

@\e made

x \\\‘“‘

* Ky

American
Hickory

AL Belb CELS @6 Ib Bsib

Axe eye

@eb Qsib HERA) b2

PRODUCT

Double injected fiberglass
handle design provides
increased strength and
durability as well as over
strike protection

UPC CODE DESCRIPTION HANDLE U"ii UNI‘)N';: T U:isAYL?VSgDht o
A 32691 T-3H e 755625 013118 3 Lb Splitting Maul, Hickory Handle 16" 4 16 60 304
B 30955 TJ-6H 1189400 755625 326805 6 Lb Splitting Maul, Overstrike Protector, Hickory Handle 36" 4 31 80 684
C 30956 TJ-8H 1189800 755625 326973 8 Lb Splitting Maul, Overstrike Protector, Hickory Handle 36" 4 38 80 824
D 30966 TJ-6AH 1190000 755625 002433 6 Lb Splitting Maul, Axe Eye, Hickory Handle 34" 4 3 80 684
E 30968 TJ-8AH 1190200 755625 002440 8 Lb Splitting Maul, Axe Eye, Hickory Handle 34 4 37 80 804
F 30957 TJ-6F 1189600 755625 327659 6 Lb Splitting Maul, Guarded Fiberglass Handle 36" 4 3 80 684
G 30958 TJ-8F 1189800 755625 327727 8 Lb Splitting Maul, Guarded Fiberglass Handle 36" 4 38 80 824
H 32736 TJR-4.5F 1190400 755625 013323 4 1/2 Ib Splitting Maul, Fiberglass Handle 33 4 24 9% 636
| 32415 TJ-127 1131500 755625012715 12 Lb Splitting Maul, Steel Handle 27" 2 30 60 964
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TRUPER Axes / Hickory Handle

* *
American
Hickory
Al B D
Camp Half hatched Hunter Boys
1%lb 1%1b 13%1b 2% b
E F| G
Michigan Michigan Double Michigan
3%Ib 3%1Ib 3%Ib
KEY  CODE ITEM ey UPC CODE DESCRIPTION HANDLE uﬁi””g:fm " Uﬁé“g:fg'i »
A 30514 HC-1 1/4H 1188000 755625 132529 1 1/4 Lb Camp Axe, Hickory Handle 1% 6 11 90 218
B 30516 HH-11/2H e 755625 128041 1 1/2 Lb Half Hatched, Hickory Handle 14 6 13 60 188
c 327117 HHU-13/4H e 755625 013231 1 3/4 Lb Hunter Axe, Hickory Handle 18 4 10 72 2%
D 30518 HB-2 1/4H 1188700 755625 129031 2 1/4 Lb Boy's Axe, Hickory Handle 28' 4 14 72 309
E 30520 HM-3 1/2H 1188200 755625129109 3 1/2 Lb Single Bit Michigan, Hickory Handle 34 4 21 120 694
F 32719 HM-3 1/2HX 1188500 755625 013248 3 1/2 Lb Premium Single Bit Axe, Hickory Handle 34" 4 21 120 694
G 30524 DHM-3 1/2H 1188600 755625 125699 3 1/2 Lb Double Bit Michigan, Hickory Handle 35" 4 20 96 544
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Axes / Hickory & Fiberglass Handle X TRUPER

QQ&Q made%
£ =
* *
American
Hickory
(H (1] K
Jersey Jersey Jersey Pulaski
3%1b 3%1Ib 3%21b 3%1b

PRODUCT

Double injected
fiberglass handle
design provides
increased strength and
durability as well as
over strike protection

m N O] P

Camp Boys Michigan Michigan Double Michigan
1%Ib 2V lb 3%1b 3%1b 3%1b
AMES BUNDLE GAYLORD
KEY CODE ITEM [TEM No. UPC CODE DESCRIPTION HANDLE T nn O

H 30526 HJ-3 1/2H 1215200 755625 131607 3 1/2 Lb Jersey Axe, Hickory Handle 34" 4 20 120 664

| 33131 HJ-31/28H - 755625 010148 3 1/2 Lb Jersey Axe, Straight Hickory Handle 34" 4 21 120 694

J 32730 H-3 1/2HX  weeeee 755625 013293 3 1/2 Lb Premium Jersey Axe, Hickory Handle 34 4 21 120 694

K 30529 HP-3 1/2H 1188800 755625 002426 3 1/2 Lb Pulaski Axe, Hickory Handle 35" 4 20 60 364

L 30515 HC-1 1/4F 1216000 755625 003973 1 1/4 Lb Camp Axe, Fiberglass Handle 14" 6 1 90 227

M 33897 HB-2 1/4F  -=-e- 755625 027177 2 1/4 Lb Boy’s Axe, Fiberglass Handle 231/4" 4 4 72 119

N 30528 HM-3 1/2F 1127200 755625 125903 3 1/2 Lb Single Bit Michigan, Fiberglass Handle 33" 4 20 120 664

(o} 33680 HM-3 1/2FX 1188500 755625 023889 3 1/2 Lb Premium Single Bit Axe, Fiberglass Handle 33 4 20 120 664

P 30525 DHM-3 1/2F 1209600 755625 002518 3 1/2 Lb Double Bit Michigan Axe, Fiberglass Handle 34 4 21 80 484
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~ TRUPER’ Hammers / Drilling, Cross Pein,

Engineer and Sledge Hammers

Wood handle with
shock absorbant

poly guard
AR B 3b [4b o MG
S %
EY =
* »*
American
Hickory
DEA) @31b (F YY) Q2
(HERS 1 ) J ) @sib

UPC CODE DESCRIPTION HanpLe | BUNDLE o GAYLORD
A 30947 DHT-2H 1196100 755625 347909 2 Lb Drilling Hammer, Hickory Handle 10" 4 9 152 398
B 30948 DHT-3H 1196400 755625 326591 3 Lb Drilling Hammer, Hickory Handle 10" 4 14 144 568
C 30949 DHT-4H 1197100 755625 326669 4 Lb Drilling Hammer, Hickory Handle 10" 4 18 144 712
D 30938 CRP-2H 1196000 755625 348203 2 Lb Cross Pein Hammer, Hickory Handle 16" 4 10 112 344
E 30939 CRP-3H 1196700 755625 335647 3 Lb Cross Pein Hammer, Hickory Handle 16" 4 13 112 428
7 30940 CRP-4H 1197300 755625 338167 4 Lb Cross Pein Hammer, Hickory Handle 16" 4 20 112 624
G 30913 MD-2H 1196200 755625 325747 2 Lb Engineer Hammer, Hickory Handle 16" 4 1 112 372
H 30914 MD-3H 1196300 755625 325815 3 Lb Engineer Hammer, Hickory Handle 16" 4 14 112 456
| 30915 MD-4H 1196900 755625 325983 4 Lb Engineer Hammer, Hickory Handle 16" 4 21 112 652
J 33186 MD-6H-16 1197500 755625 011404 6 Lb Sledge Hammer, Hickory Handle 16" 4 26 68 498
K 33187 MD-8H-16 1198900 755625 011411 8 Lb Sledge Hammer, Hickory Handle 16" 4 32 68 600
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Sledge Hammers T TRUPER

e Made
S %
ES =
* *
American
Hickory
Meib MERE N RERS [@121b
[@161b (€120 Ib [F161b
PRODUCT
AMES BUNDLE GAYLORD
KEY  CODE ITEM [TEM No. UPC CODE DESCRIPTION HANDLE Unite T Unite T
L 30916 MD-6H 1197400 755625 326041 6 Lb Sledge Hammer, Hickory Handle 36" 4 28 92 708
M 30918 MD-8H 1197900 755625 326119 8 Lb Sledge Hammer, Hickory Handle 36" 4 34 84 778
N 30919 MD-10H 1199100 755625 326287 10 Lb Sledge Hammer, Hickory Handle 36" 4 44 72 856
(0} 30920 MD-12H 1199400 755625 326355 12 Lb Sledge Hammer, Hickory Handle 36" 2 26 72 1,000
P 30922 MD-16H 1199700 755625 326423 16 Lb Sledge Hammer, Hickory Handle 36" 2 34 60 1,084
Q 30923 MD-20H 1199900 755625 344489 20 Lb Sledge Hammer, Hickory Handle 36" 2 43 60 1,354
R 34092 PM-16H - 755625 030177 16 Lb Cast Iron Post Maul, Hickory Handle 36" 2 40 60 1,258
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TRUPER

Double injected
fiberglass handle
design provides
increased strength
and durability as
well as over strike
protection

CELS

@4

Hammers / Drilling, Cross Pein,

Engineer and Sledge Hammers

Rsib B4
M2ib E K1
GEAL) (HREAL

UPC CODE
A 30951 DHT-3F 1196500 755625 327345
B 30952 DHT-4F - 755625 327413
Cc 30942 CRP-3F 1196600 755625 335579
D 32686 M 755625 012951
E 30926 MD-3F 1196800 755625 323835
F 30927 MD-4F 1197000 755625 323903
G 33189 MD-6F-16 === 755625 011435
H 33191 MD-10F-16 ~ ------- 755625 011459

DESCRIPTION HANDLE U"iEUNDVI;:gm 5 UnﬁAYLOV?e zm o
3 Lb Drilling Hammer, Fiberglass Handle 10" 4 14 144 568
4 Lb Drilling Hammer, Fiberglass Handle 10" 4 18 144 712
3 Lb Cross Pein Hammer, Fiberglass Handle 15" 4 14 112 456
2 Lb Engineer Hammer, Fiberglass Handle 15" 4 9 112 316
3 Lb Engineer Hammer, Fiberglass Handle 15" 4 14 112 456
4 Lb Engineer Hammer, Fiberglass Handle 15" 4 18 112 568
6 Lb Sledge Hammer, Fiberglass Handle 16" 4 28 68 534
10 Lb Sledge Hammer, Fiberglass Handle 16" 4 44 68 814

TRUPER

PROUDLY CELEBRATING 50 YEARS IN BUSINESS
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Sledge Hammers / Fiberglass Handle X TRUPER

l] 61b 81lb [3 81lb
Double injected
fiberglass handle
design provides
increased strength and
durability as well as
10 1b MI 121b [!] 16 1b over strike protection
AMES BUNDLE GAYLORD
KEY CODE ITEM [TEM No. UPC CODE DESCRIPTION HANDLE oD e Units )
| 30928 MD-6F 1197600 755625 324061 6 Lb Sledge Hammer, Fiberglass Handle 34" 4 31 92 77
J 30929 MD-8F 1198800 755625 324139 8 Lb Sledge Hammer, Fiberglass Handle 34" 4 39 84 879
K 32600 MD-8SOF 1197800 755625 012814 8 Lb Sledge Hammer, Guarded Fiberglass Handle 36" 4 40 84 904
L 30930 MD-10F 1199300 755625 324207 10 Lb Sledge Hammer, Fiberglass Handle 34" 4 45 72 874
M 30931 MD-12F 1199600 755625 324375 12 Lb Sledge Hammer, Fiberglass Handle 34" 2 25 72 964
N 30933 MD-16F 1199800 755625 324443 16 Lb Sledge Hammer, Fiberglass Handle 34" 2 37 60 1,174
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TRUPER Mattocks / Wood & Fiberglass Handles

N2%ib B2%ib B2%Ib
Wood handle with
shock absorbant
poly guard
DB Bs5b @5 GEL [H]
0
KEY CODE ITEM W/E'I‘\//IIEI\?O. UPC CODE DESCRIPTION HANDLE umEUNDmI/-e th T Un(ii"m'?”zz“ T
A 31612 TH-2 1/2M 1194800 755625 306173 2 1/2 Lb Cutter Mattock, Wood Handle 36" 4 18 48 280
B 31609 TP-2 1/2M 1194500 755625 306241 2 1/2 Lb Pick Mattock, Wood Handle 36" 4 19 48 292
Cc 32655 TP-2 1/2F 1152900 755625 012845 2 1/2 Lb Pick Mattock, Fiberglass Handle 36" 4 21 43 316
D 31618 TH-5M 1195300 755625 322609 5 Lb Cutter Mattock, Wood Handle 36" 4 32 60 554
E 31615 TP-5M 1195000 755625 306487 5 Lb Pick Mattock, Wood Handle 36" 4 30 60 524
F 31638 TH-5F 1195200 755625 004666 5 Lb Cutter Mattock, Fiberglass Handle 36" 4 33 60 569
G 31614 TP-5F 1195100 755625 004659 5 Lb Pick Mattock, Fiberglass Handle 36" 4 32 60 549
H 32739 REAMHF == 755625 013361 Rapid Tiller, Fiberglass Handle with Grip 14" 4 9 64 211
| 32742 RADI-F - 755625 013378 Rapid Digger, Fiberglass Handle with Grip 14" 4 9 64 21
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Picks & Mattocks / Wood ~ TRUPER'

& Fiberglass Handles

Msib @slb L M6 b

@sib

Ms5ib
@6ib

@®5ib

@7

UPC CODE DESCRIPTION HANDLE Un":BUND‘IA.Ing o Un"Gs AYLO‘:Z zm o
J 31621 ZP-5M e 755625 306005 5 Lb Railroad Pick, Wood Handle 36" 4 31 68 601
K 31624 ZP-6M 1195500 755625 338853 6 Lb Railroad Pick, Wood Handle 36" 4 35 68 669
L 31641 ZP-5F e 755625 004673 5 Lb Railroad Pick, Fiberglass Handle 36" 4 37 68 635
M 31646 ZP-6F 1195600 755625 004826 6 Lb Railroad Pick, Fiberglass Handle 36" 4 34 68 652
N 31603 TH-5 1135400 755625 322395 5Lb Cutter Mattock - Head Only ~ —-mmv 6 30 % 544
(0] 31600 TP-5 1136500 755625 322227 5Lb Pick Mattock - Head Only ~ ——- 6 30 % 544
P 31654 ZP-5 1137800 755625 322159 5Lb Railroad Pick - Head Only ~ =-ee- 6 29 % 525
Q 31606 ZP-6 1138700 755625 327895 6 Lb Railroad Pick - Head Only ~ -=e-eeee 6 36 2 496
R 31735 ZP-7 1139600 755625 322531 7 Lb Railroad Pick - Head Only - 6 42 72 568
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TRUPER Repair Handles

! @RB

PRODUCT PRODUCT
All hickory handles Epoxy kit included Staple for hanging

include wood and in handle on items product
steel wedge for B,N&P
assembly

Epoxy included
Epoxy included
Epoxy included

A B 8D B B @ @@ O 60 & @ 0 0O @ @

KEY  CODE ITEM ey UPC CODE DESCRIPTION HANDLE ufif”m " Ufg“gezﬁ "
A 30814 MG-MA-16H ~ ===eeeee 755625 920591 Hickory Handle for Claw Hammer 16 oz 14 12 6 96 100
B 30837 MG-MD-4F 2013900 755625 004833 Fiberglass Handle for Sledge 15" 12 30 96 297
C 30812 MG-MD-4H 2014000 755625 920355 Hickory Handle for Sledge 16" 12 8 96 123
D 30811 MG-DHT-H 2013800 755625 920287 Hickory Handle for Drilling Hammer 10" 12 5 96 98
E 30815 MG-HC-11/4H 2018000 755625 921109 Hickory Handle for Camp Axe 14' 12 4 96 90
F 30816 MG-HH-11/2H 2017900 755625 923639 Hickory Handle for Half Hatched Axe 14" 12 4 96 90
G 30813 MG-MD-6/16H 2017800 755625 920423 Hickory Handle for Sledge 36" 6 11 72 191
H 30818 MG-HM-31/2H 2017300 755625 921413 Hickory Handle for Single Bit Michigan Axe 35" 6 9 90 203
| 30819 MG-DHM-31/2H 2017400 755625 921659 Hickory Handle for Double Bit Michigan Axe 35" 6 12 90 248
J 30817 MG-HB-21/4H 2017700 755625 921345 Hickory Handle for Boy's Axe 28" 6 9 72 167
K 30809 MG-ZP-5 2026900 755625 910219 Wood Handle for 5/6 Lb Pick, # 6 Eye 36" 6 13 96 272
L 30810 MG-TP-21/2 2016400 755625 921727 Wood Handle for 2 1/2 Lb Pick, # 7 Eye 36" 6 17 9 332
M 30839 MG-ZP-5F 2027400 755625 005014 Fiberglass Handle for 5/6 Lb Pick, # 6 Eye 36" 6 13 96 276
N 30838 MG-MD-6/16F 2013100 755625 004840 Fiberglass Handle for Sledge 34" 6 13 72 216
0 33672 MG-MD-6/16SOF ~ -=------ 755625 023575 Fiberglass Handle for Sledge, Maul & 2 1/2 Lb Pick 36" 6 14 72 227
P 30845 MG-HM-31/2F 2014300 755625 004918 Fiberglass Handle for Michigan Axe 33" 6 15 90 293
Q 33947 W-MD-616 e 755625 028570 Wedges for Sledges and Mauls s 24 2 384 50
R 33948 W-HM 755625 028587 Wedges forAxes e 24 2 384 54
S 33949 W-MA e 755625 028594 Wedges for Small Hammers e 24 2 384 50
T 34141 ERGXYAR 755625 031372 Epoxy Adhesive e 20 2 160 4
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Repair Handles T TRUPER

Steel and wood D-Grips feature Staple for
seamless electronic weld for hanging product
improved strength and cosmetics.
D-Grips are also assembled with
double riveted heavy gauge braces

PRODUCT
PRODUCT
A B D] E] F| G] H] 1] K]
KEY CODE ITEM  pAMES  UPCCODE DESCRIPTION HANDLE Un:UNDV';:gm " U"iAYLovigm "
A 30843 MG-PY-RBA 2053100 755625 006578 Steel-D, Ash Handle for Tru-Pro Shovel (Tapered) 30" 6 6 96 205
B 30841 MG-PL-E 2019600 755625 006547 Ash Handle for Tru-Tough Shovel (Chucked) 45" 6 12 96 251
C 30842 MG-PL-RBA 2019400 755625 006554 Ash Handle for Tru-Pro Shovel (Tapered) 48' 6 13 90 263
D 30851 MG-CA-36 2018500 755625 006646 Round Handle for Tru-Tough Post Hole Digger (Each) 45" 6 16 84 278
E 30850 MG-CA-38 2016900 755625 006639 Square Handle for Tru-Pro Post Hole Digger (Each) 48" 6 16 90 308
F 32407 MG-KR-L 2014100 755625 012418 Wood Handle for Tamper, Straight Pattern 45" 6 13 72 211
G 30854  MG-R16AME 2018900 755625 006677 Wood Handle for Tru-Tough Bow Rake 54' 6 7 9% 180
H 33132 MG-EP-22 2026800 755625 010209 Wood Handle for Leaf Rake 48" 6 2 360 176
| 33133 MG-EMX-24 2020600 755625 010216 Wood Handle for Steel Leaf Rake (Bolt Through) 54" 6 3 264 181
J 33943 MG-BROOM ~ -==----- 755625 028273 Wood Handle for Broom-Metal Threaded Tip 60" 6 6 204 278
K 33944 MG-BPJ-5 - 755625 028372 Wood Handle for Manure Fork 54" 6 15 60 218
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TRUPER Wrecking Bars / Pullers & Rippers

Wrecking bars Stripping bars
m 12"
3 42"
BRER
(| P
24"
30" 17"
Small bars and 17"
336" nail pullers K]
15"
Fa2"
m 13"
@ 48"
m 1 1 "
@ 10"
AMES BUNDLE GAYLORD
KEY CODE ITEM ITEM No. UPC CODE DESCRIPTION HANDLE I D OB I
A 30200 BU-30 1169400 755625 339225 1/2" Wrecking Bar, Hexagonal Section, 1 1/4 Lb 12" 6 5 48 46
B 30203 BU-45 1169800 755625 316691 5/8" Wrecking Bar, Hexagonal Section, 2 1/4 Lb 18" 6 17 150 477
C 30206 BU-60 1170500 755625 316219 3/4" Wrecking Bar, Hexagonal Section, 3 1/4 Lb 24 6 22 144 571
D 30209 BU-75 1171000 755625 316769 3/4" Wrecking Bar, Hexagonal Section, 4 1/4 Lb 30" 6 27 108 538
E 30212 BU-90 1171600 755625 316837 3/4" Wrecking Bar, Hexagonal Section, 5 1/4 Lb 36" 6 32 150 851
F 30631 BURI05 N 755625 012821 3/4" Wrecking Bar, Hexagonal Section, 8 Lb 42' 6 36 96 632
G 30215 BU-120 1173000 755625 001429 1" Wrecking Bar, Hexagonal Section, 13 Lb 48" 6 76 90 1,211
H 32699 BE-7/8C - 755625 013149 7/8" Stripping Bar with Claw, 8 Lb 42' 6 49 96 839
| 30130 o 755625 001450 1" Stripping Bar with Claw, 11 3/4 Lb 48' 6 72 90 1,148
J 30250 RCHO-17 1166100 755625 349811 Off-Set Ripping Chisel, 2 1/4 Lb 17" 6 14 198 508
K 30253 RCHS-18 1165800 755625 349989 Straight Ripping Chisel, 2 1/2 Lb 17" 6 14 0 260
L 30262 BA-UT-15 1167000 755625 347459 Utility Bar, 2 Lb 15" 6 9 198 349
M 30265 CNP-13 - 755625 350329 Combination Nail Puller, 1 1/2 Lb 13" 6 7 48 59
N 30259 DNP-11 1165300 755625 349361 Double End Nail Puller, 1 Lb 11" 6 7 48 59
[0} 32696 ML-1 1166600 755625 013132 Moulding Lifter, 1 Lb 10" 6 5 48 43
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[i41b

Bi6ib

@121

@16 1b

Bi2b
F REAS

GRS

HEEAS

(| REAS

M220b

KEY CODE

A 30103
30106
32902
30162
30150
30153
30155
30156
| 30159
J 30160

I & m m O O W

ITEM

BAP-150
BAP-175
TB-12
TB-175
WPB-51
WPB-60
PPB-48
PPB-51
PPB-60
PPB-64

Bars / Heavy Duty T TRUPER

Bars are drop forged and tempered
for superior strength during prying,
digging and tamping

San Angelo bars

Tamper bars

Wedge point bars

Pinch point bars

S UPCCODE DESCRIPTION HanpLe | SUNPLE o GAYLORD
1174800 755625 316073 1" San Angelo Bar, Hexagonal Section, 14 Lb 60" 3 4 60 890
1160300 755625 316141 1" San Angelo Bar, Hexagonal Section, 16 Lb 70" 8 49 60 1,046
1168000 755625 011916 Post Hole Digger / Tamping Bar, 12 Lb 48' 3 35 60 758
1160000 755625 339393 Post Hole Digger / Tamping Bar, 16 Lb 69" 3 59 60 1,238
1162700 755625 341891 Wedge Point Bar, 12 Lb 51" 3 37 60 812
1160200 755625 341969 Wedge Point Bar, 18 Lb 60" 3 54 60 1,148
1161400 755625 001436 Pinch Point Bar, 10 Lb 48" 3 33 60 728
-------- 755625 342027 Pinch Point Bar, 12 Lb 51" 8 36 60 788
1160100 755625 342195 Pinch Point Bar, 18 Lb 60" 3 52 60 1,106
1162500 755625 001443 Pinch Point Bar, 22 Lb 66" 3 66 60 1,388
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TRUPER Wedges & Tampers

@ 121b [@171b b6 b

UPC CODE DESCRIPTION HANDLE Um‘?UND‘I,'VEgm o UniSAYLose?gm o
A 30961 WG-3 1131900 755625 328199 3 Lb Splitting Wedge, Drop Forged == 10 35 180 686
B 30962 WG-4 1132400 755625 328267 4 Lb Splitting Wedge, Drop Forged - 6 25 144 661
Cc 30963 WG-5 1132600 755625 328335 5Lb Splitting Wedge, Drop Forged - 10 55 120 716
D 31651 WG-6 1132900 755625 339157 6 Lb Splitting Wedge, Drop Forged - 10 59 120 764
E 33040 WG-4X 2414200 755625 016843 4 Lb Super Wedge, Drop Forged - 6 24 144 632
F 32408 MW-5 e 755625 012517 5Lb Mega Wedge, Drop Forged - 8 42 128 728
G 31364 KR-1L 1133400 755625 010216 8" x 8" Tamper, 12 Lb, Wood Handle 48" 2 24 80 1,097
H 31367 KR-2L 1133700 755625 010223 10" x 10" Tamper, 17 Lb, Wood Handle 48" 2 34 48 953
| 31369 KR-2F - 755625 010230 10" x 10" Tamper, 16 Lb, Fiberglass Handle 45" 2 32 48 893
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Wheelbarrows / Dual Wheel TRU PRO

by = TRUPER'

Folded

tray

Al B D E]

Block Knobby Flat free Block i Knobby_ Fl_at free

pneumatic  pneumatic ribbed pneumatic  pneumatic ribbed

Steel
handles
© H| (1]

LIFETIME
Block Knobby Flat free WARRANTY

pneumatic pneumatic ribbed
UPC CODE GRADE CALFX%YITY il EEE UnEsUN?v:gEm () uﬁ: YLS/engE)t (1)
A 33181 P6 M6T22BB 755625 011206 Contractor 6cuft Heavy Heavy Duty Block 16" 1 51 25 1,392
B 30374 P6K M6T22KB 755625 010018 Contractor 6 cu ft Heavy Heavy Duty Knobby 16" 1 53 25 1,418
C 33182 P6F M6T22FFBB 755625 011213 Contractor 6 cu ft Heavy Heavy Duty Flat Free 16" 1 52 25 1,414
D 33135 P11 M11T22BB 755625 010339 Contractor 6 cu ft Folded Heavy Heavy Duty Block 16" 1 58 25 1,567
E 33183 P11K M11T22KB 755625 011220 Contractor 6 cu ft Folded Heavy Heavy Duty Knobby 16" 1 60 25 1,593
F 33184 P11-F  MI11T22FFBB 755625 011237 Contractor 6 cu ft Folded Heavy Heavy Duty Flat Free 16" 1 59 25 1,589
G 32752 PS-6 6S 755625 013514 Contractor 6 cu ft Medium Steel Block 16" 1 51 25 1385
H 3385 PS-6K - 755625 020482 Contractor 6cuft Medium Steel Knobby 16" 1 52 25 1,411
| 33024  PS-6F C6STFF 755625 016638 Contractor 6 cuft Medium Steel Flat Free 16" 1 52 25 1,408
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X TRUPER Wheelbarrows / Dual Wheel

TRU PRO

LIFETIME
WARRANTY

A 10 YEAR
2" Handles WARRANTY
10 cu ft
Poly tray
B
2" Handles
8 cu ft
Poly tray
New
Comfort grip 1 VX\RERﬁl'B
1 YEAR
WARRANTY
6 cu ft
Poly tray
D
6 cu ft
Steel tray
PRODUCT

ITEM  AMES  UPC CODE GRADE A HANDLES ~ TRE  ORE u"iUN[;:gEm " Uﬁ:w"?v?g?t "
A 30368 PP10 BP10 755625 006417 Contractor 10 cu ft Poly Tray Heavy Duty 2 Blocks 16" 1 51 21 1,190
B 33611 TP-8 BP8 755625 021373 Landscaper 8cuft Poly Tray Heavy Duty 2 Blocks 16" 1 49 16 902
C 33412  TP-S6-2W CPeTW 755625 017178 Landscaper 6cuft Poly Tray Steel 2 Blocks 16" 1 46 16 843
D 34145 TS6-2W e 755625 031594 Landscaper 6cuft Medium Steel 2 Blocks 16" 1 52 16 958
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Wheelbarrows / Steel Tray TRUPER

A
1 YEAR
WARRANTY
B
Propuct
1 YEAR
WARRANTY
Flat free tire
New Comfort grip
PRODUCT GRIP RITE
1 YEAR
WARRANTY
Available
May 2013

ITEM  AMES  UPC CODE GRADE  amaf HANDLES ~ TRE  OoE UniUva)v;gEm " Uﬁ:w"afg[; "
A 30354 T6 C6 755625 000743 Landscaper 6cuft Medium Medium Duty Block 16" 1 44 25 1,197
B 34077 TM6-SF CBSTFF 755625 030030 Landscaper 6cuft Light Steel Flat Free 16" 1 47 25 1,289
34146 TS6-GR C6TC14 755625 031600 Landscaper 6cuft Medium Steel Block 16" 1 43 25 1,191
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TRUPER

PRODUCT

1 YEAR

WARRANTY

Wheelbarrows / Poly Tray

PRODUCT

GRIP RITE
1 YEAR

WARRANTY

Available
May 2013

YEAR

WARRANTY

1

Flat free tire

New Comfort grip

UPCCODE  GRADE  upaliTy  gajge  HANDLES BE e v e v
30355 TP6 CP6 755625 000811 Landscaper 6cuft Poly Tray Medium Duty Block 16" 1 36 25 1,017
E 34144 TPS-6F  -ee- 755625 031587 Landscaper 6cuft Poly Tray Steel Flat Free 16" 1 43 25 1,180
34113 TP-6GR CP6TC14 755625 030689 Landscaper 6cuft Poly Tray Steel Block 16" 1 36 25 1,011
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Wheelbarrows / Homeowner Grade X_TRUPER

5 YEAR

WARRANTY

5 YEAR

WARRANTY

(A
1 %" Handles
Heavy undercarriage

13" Handles
Light undercarriage

5 YEAR
WARRANTY
5 YEAR
WARRANTY
1 %" Handles PRODUCT
15" Tire
D]

1 3" Handles
Light undercarriage

Poly tray
15" Tire

UPCCODE  GRADE  guitiry HANDLES ST
A 33642 T™-6 6 755625 022370 Homeowner 6 cuft Light Medium Duty Block 16" 1 40 25 1,116
B 33089 TR6 R6 755625 007605 Homeowner 6 cu ft Light Medium Duty Block 16" 1 37 25 1,041
C 33461 TL-6 R6 755625 018670 Homeowner 6 cuft Light Light Duty Block 15" 1 35 25 985
D 34112 TP6R - 755625 030672 Homeowner 6cuft Poly Tray Medium Duty Block 15" 1 30 25 840
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TRU BUILT Wheelbarrows / Utility Grade

by = TRUPER

5 YEAR
WARRANT
Al
5 YEAR
WARRANTY
Poly tray

EE

Wheelbarrow pallet
designed for easy
breakdown stays
organized as product
is being re-shipped

TEM (fgwno,  UPCCODE  GRADE  capaty  gajge  HANDLES T e
A 30358 B4 S4 755625 004017 Homeowner 4cutft Light Light Duty Block 15" 1 28 36 1,105
B 30359 BP4 PW4 755625 004031 Homeowner 4cuft Poly Tray Light Duty Block 15" 1 25 36 1,014
30360 B5 S5 755625 004024 Homeowner 5cuft Light Light Duty Block 15" 1 31 29 998
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Wheelbarrow Accessories X_TRUPER

A B D]
2" Heavy 1 %" Medium 1 1" Light 11," Steel
E| F| G] H|
16" Block tire 15" Block tire 16" Knobby tire Replacement tube
PRODUCT PRODUCT K] e Jetie getna e
1] 16" Flat free tire 16" Flat free tire ' '
Two wheel conversion kit
KEY  CODE ITEM I'I'/éll\\,/IIEl\?o. UPC CODE DESCRIPTION UHESUN?VI;EM = U:f:m'?vgga B
A 33192 HDL-H 221100 755625 011503 Replacement Handle for Wheelbarrow, Heavy Duty (Each) 1 5 64 396
B 33026 HDL-M 221400 755625 016652 Replacement Handle for Wheelbarrow, Medium Duty (Each) 1 4 68 367
Cc 33027 HDL-L 223600 755625 016669 Replacement Handle for Wheelbarrow, Light Duty (Each) 1 3 96 381
D 33583 HDL-S 22450 755625 019998 Replacement Handle for Wheelbarrow, Steel (Each) 1 5 80 468
E 33193 BT T22BBCC 755625 011510 16" Block Tire, Complete with Rim, Ball Bearings and Axle 1 9 40 423
F 33451 ST T14CC 755625 018106 15" Small Tire, Complete with Rim, Ball Bearings and Axle 1 8 40 384
G 30345 KT T22KBCC 755625 004338 16" Knobby Tire, Complete with Rim, Ball Bearings and Axle 1 10 40 464
H 33194 T IT8CC 755625 011527 Inner Tube 6 8 102 193
| 34140 2WK TWKT 755625 031471 Two Wheel Conversion Kit 1 10 40 482
J 34099 FFT-LD SFFTCC 755625 030474 16" Flat Free Tire, Complete with Rim, Ball Bearings and Axle, Light Duty 1 9 40 429
K 33090 FFT FFTCC 755625 007803 16" Flat Free Tire, Complete with Rim, Ball Bearings and Axle, Heavy Duty 1 10 40 458
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Classic Gardener Classic Gardener / Tools

FINE GARDENING TOOLS

A B D] E F| G]
H] 1] K @
KEY  CODE ITEM I'I'éll\\llllEﬁo. UPC CODE DESCRIPTION HANDLE Uni‘?UNDVI;Eigm o UnigAYLOSE[i:m T
A 31280 PRY-CG - 755625 105653 Round Point Shovel, D-Handle 32" 6 13 168 469
B 31214 PRL-CG 1551200 755625 507693 Round Point Shovel, Long Handle 45" 6 15 192 585
C 31215 PCL-CG - 755625 507525 Square Point Shovel, Long Handle 45" 6 18 60 248
D 30459 EP15-CG 1927700 755625 507143 Poly Leaf Rake, 15 Tines, Ash Handle 54' 6 9 60 159
E 30042 CUL-CG 1804900 755625 507457 Forged Cultivator, Ash Handle 54' 6 12 288 664
F 31392 R8M-CG 1800400 755625 507211 Level Rake, 8 Tines, Ash Handle 54" 6 13 120 370
G 30039 ATP-CG 1804700 755625 507389 Forged Warren Hoe, Ash Handle 54" 6 13 240 632
H 30678 GTL-SH-CG ~ ------- 755625 540195 Trowel, Heavy Gauge, Ash Handle 15" 12 1 120 174
| 30672 GTL-TR-CG  ==-=-- 755625 539991 Transplanter, Ash Handle 15" 12 10 120 166
J 30669 GTL-CV-CG ~  -=--- 755625 539823 Forged Cultivator, Ash Handle 15" 12 14 120 200
K 30675 GTL-HO-CG  ===meeee 755625 540027 Forged Square Hoe, Ash Handle 15" 12 14 120 201
L 30647 GTL-ATP-CG ~ -------- 755625 000231 Forged Warren Hoe, Ash Handle 15" 12 8 120 141
M 30681 GTL-RA-CG - 755625 542793 Level Rake, 6 Tines, Ash Handle 15" 12 12 120 192
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Floral & Kids' Tool, Weeder & Bulb Planters

KEY CODE

30621
30627
30624
30630
30633
30642
30648
30651
30654
30663
30645
30347
31339
30471
31394
30023
33127
30306
33044
33043

ITEM

GTS-SH
GTS-TR
GTS-CV
GTS-FO
GTS-WE
JJ-4
GTL-SH
GTL-TR
GTL-CV
GTL-HO
JJ-4L
CAT-KID-T
PRL-KID
EP15-KID
R8M-KID
ATJ-KID
PRY-CE-E
LAWE
BULB-L
BULB

AMES
ITEM No.

1983500
1983600
1983700

KLRO
KGRM
KHM
2860
1941600
1946200
1946600

UPC CODE

755625 531803
755625 531735
755625 531667
755625 531971
755625 531599
755625 505859
755625 537461
755625 537539
755625 537607
755625 537911
755625 538383
755625 005113
755625 004611
755625 004642
755625 004628
755625 004635
755625 010001
755625 007711
755625 008640
755625 008565

O] P] @

Ceremonial

DESCRIPTION

Trowel, Ash Handle

Transplanter, Ash Handle

Cultivator, Ash Handle

Fork, Ash Handle

Weeder, Ash Handle

Contents: GTS-SH, GTS-TR, GTS-CV, GTS-FO

Trowel, Ash Handle

Transplanter, Ash Handle

Cultivator, Ash Handle

Garden Hoe, Ash Handle

Contents: GTL-SH, GTL-TR, GTL-CV, GTL-HO

Kids’ 1 Cu ft Wheelbarrow with Tubular Handles with Grip
Kids’ Round Point Shovel

Kids’ Poly Leaf Rake

Kids’ 8-Tine Garden Rake

Kids’ Garden Hoe

Polished Chrome Ceremonial Shovel, Steel / Wood D-Handle
Lawn Weeder, V-Notched Blade, Ash Handle

Bulb Planter, 11 1/2" Head, Chrome Plated Handle

Hand Bulb Planter, Notched Edge, Length 8 3/4", Chrome Plated

HANDLE
6
6
6
6

BUNDLE
Units Weight (Ib)
24 12
24 10
24 13
24 10
24 9
6 15
12 12
12 21
24 19
12 1
6 24
1 10
6 12
6 5
6 8
6 7
6 23
6 9
4 12
10 7

TRUPER

K]

'il
GAYLORD
Units Weight (Ib)
384 260
384 230
384 275
384 237
384 215
240 640
384 445
384 746
384 378
384 439
180 760
20 274
96 266
90 148
120 233
120 213
102 493
150 330
80 3
110 135
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TRUPER

UPC CODE

Hedge Shears

DESCRIPTION

BUNDLE

Units

Weight (Ib)

31460  T47 2301900
£ 17T S T —

31476 TB-17 2354400
31477 TB-19 2346030
31484  TE-9S 2346130

m O O W >

755625 520159
755625 504005
755625 003911
755625 003928
755625 533029

Hedge Shear, 10" Precision Ground Blade, Contoured Ash Handle

Hedge Shear, 12" Precision Ground Blade, Contoured Ash Handle

Hedge Shear, 10" Precision Ground Blade, Tubular Steel Handles with Grips

Hedge Shear, 12" Precision Ground Blade, Tubular Steel Handles with Grips

Hedge Shear, 12" Serrated Blade with Tension Knob, Ash Handles with Cushion Grips

13
13
12
16
16

GAYLORD
Units  Weight (Ib)
144 372
144 394
144 359
144 443
144 447

TRUPER

PROUDLY CELEBRATING 50 YEARS IN BUSINESS
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Loppers TRUPER

BUNDLE GAYLORD

UPC CODE DESCRIPTION e R
A 31470 T122 - 755625 001351 21" By-Pass Lopper, Contoured Ash Handles, Rubber Bumper Guard 6 15 96 316
B 31479 TB-122 2342430 755625003935 21" By-Pass Lopper, Tubular Handles with Grips, Rubber Bumper Guard 6 18 96 345
C 31469 T-122E 2342530 755625132765 21" By-Pass Looper - Compound Action, Ash Handles with Grips, Rubber Bumper Guard 6 16 96 331
D 31481 TF122 - 755625 129581 21" Forged By-Pass Looper, Double Riveted Hardwood Handles, Rubber Bumper Guard 6 16 96 333
E 31488 T40 oo 755625 000262 33" Forged By-Pass Lopper, Heavy Duty Hardwood Handles, Large Capacity Head 3 17 60 433
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TRUPER Pruning Shears

A B]
96" Aluminum

D) handle

E| F|

G

(H
Shipped
assembled
“TRY ME" Blister card a
KEY CODE ITEM I'I%WIESO. UPC CODE DESCRIPTION UniUN?’::“ = Uﬁé\YLgiﬁ i

A 31550 T20 e 755625 541321 6" By-Pass Pruner, Drop Forged, Scissor Snip Head 6 2 36 12
B 31554 F2 e 755625 504791 8" By-Pass Pruner, Drop Forged, Scissor Snip Head 6 3 36 20
Cc 31110 T-27 2310300 755625 022578 7" By-Pass Pruner Shear, European Style 6 2 36 10
D 31111 HY @ = 755625 022585 9" By-Pass Pruner Shear, European Style 6 2 36 12
E 38463 T66 755625 003959 6" By-Pass Pruner, Drop Forged, Precision Ground Blade 6 3 36 16
F 31564 T-67 2343130 755625 504487 8" By-Pass Pruner, Drop Forged, Precision Ground Blade 6 5 36 28
G 38464 T75 e 755625003966 10" By-Pass Pruner, Forged Blade, Steel Contoured Handle 6 7 36 44
H 33180 TR-82M-F 2328530 755625 011114 12" Tree Pruner w/Fiberglass Telescoping Handle, Compound Action Head 6 32 150 854
| 33175 REP-TR-82 ~ ----e- 755625011008  Replacement Blade for Tree Pruner 6 2 36 13
J 33578 FRUT-MG82 2325100 755625 020079  Fruit Picker, 96" Telescoping Aluminum Handle 2 4 90 335
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Pruning Tools / Saws & Tree Pruners X TRUPER

Al B
D]
E|
1]
G]
H]
KEY  CODE ITEM I'I'éll\\//IIEIEO. UPC CODE DESCRIPTION UHE:JN?\;;( o u(:CYLSE)Q T
A 30255 AJT-21 1909900 755625 005212 21" Bow Saw, Steel Handle, Cam-Lever Tension System 3 4 24 28
B 30257 AT-24 - 755625 005229 24" Bow Saw, Steel Handle, Cam-Lever Tension System 8 6 24 52
C 30261 AJT-30 1909700 755625 005236 30" Bow Saw, Steel Handle, Cam-Lever Tension System 3 8 24 61
D 30263 REP-AJT-21 2250800 755625 005243 Replacement Blade for 21" Bow Saw 12 2 43 6
E 30264 REP-AJT-24  ----m- 755625 005250 Replacement Blade for 24" Bow Saw 12 2 48 7
F 30273  REP-AJT-30 2251000 755625 005267  Replacement Blade for 30" Bow Saw 12 2 48 8
G 33176 STP-12PL 2300500 755625 011015 12" Folding Pruning Saw 6 6 24 23
H 33177 SRR e 755625 011022 12" Folding Pruning Saw, Molded Handle with Hand Guard 6 7 36 4
| 33178 MACH-18 4918 755625 011039 18" Double Edge Garden Knive / Machete with Molded Handle, Sleeve 6 9 36 52
J 30101 C0-KN-22 2308000 755625 020277 Corn Knife Machete, Blister Pack 6 10 24 38
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TRUPER Wire Displays / Heavy Duty

MD-8F 4
PPB-60 3
WG-5 10
HB-2 1/4H 4
DHM-3 1/2H 4
HM-3 1/2H 4
TJ-6A-H 4
TJ-8A-H 4
TJ-8F 4
BAP-175 3
TB-175 3
MD-6H 4
MD-8H 4
MD-10H 4
MD-12H 4
HC-2 1/4H 6
MD-10F 4
TH-5F 4
TP-2.5F 3
ZP-6F 10
TP-5F 4
WG-4X 8
R-HIMP-3 1
TOTAL: 103
m PRODUCT INCLUDED PRODUCT NOT INCLUDED
[} PRODUCT NOT INCLUDED
) [3 PRODUCT NOT INCLUDED PRODUCT NOT INCLUDED [ PRODUCT INCLUDED
AMES BUNDLE GAYLORD
KEY CODE ITEM ITEM No. DESCRIPTION Units  Weight(b)  Units  Weight (Ib)
A 50356 R-HIMP-3C ~ ---m-- Striking Tool Display Rack (Product Included) 1 1,065
B 50351 R-HIMP-3 - Striking Tool Display Rack (Product Not Included) 1 76 2 181
C 50099 RACK-ML - Long Handle Floor Display (Product Not Included) 1 34 2 98
D 50111 R-LH-TP === Mobil Display for Long Handle Tools (Product Not Included), TRU PRO Header 1 75
E 50108 R-LH-TT  =eeee- Mobil Display for Long Handle Tools (Product Not Included), TRU TOUGH Header 1 75
F 50160 R-3CAT 2246000  Wheelbarrow Merchandiser, Displays up to 3 Wheelbarrow (Product Not Included) 1 40 2 110
G 55567 DISPL-PML-F == Multi 2 in 1 Shovel / Edger Display (Product Included) 1
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Tool Hooks _TRUPER

TRUPER's tool hooks are
designed to maximize wall
space and to safely display all

products of TRUPER
Al % B
; | H] 0
AMES BUNDLE GAYLORD
KEY CODE ITEM ITEM No. DESCRIPTION Units Weight (Ib) Units Weight (Ib)
A 50080 R-PL e Space Saver Hanger for 6 Long Handle Shovels or 6 Manure Forks 3 7 18 75
B 50140 RATURS e Space Saver Hanger for 6 Garden Hoes 3 6 18 7
Cc 50083 R-PY e Space Saver Hanger for 6 D-Handle Tools 3 5 18 65
D 50079 RCA Space Saver Hanger for 2 Post Hole Diggers 3 1 18 97
E 50143 R-R14A = Space Saver Hanger for 6 Bow Rakes 3 10 18 95
F 50078 R-CUL - Space Saver Hanger for 6 Cultivators 3 7 18 73
G 50059 RT e Space Saver Hanger for 4 Hedge Shears or Loppers 3 5 18 64
H 50159 GA-ML 2255400 Hook for Long Handle Tools 24 29 240 309
| 50162 GA-HO 2255500 Hook for Hoes 24 19 240 215
J 50163 GA-MD 2255600 Hook for D-Handle Tools 24 20 240 222
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TRUPER

TRU-PRO A premium line true to the specs of contractor-
grade tools, yet also geared to the high-end consumer
who wants to step up to top-quality tools Best value at the
highest quality available.

TRU-PRO products offer the heaviest gauge heads
available, tab sockets or steel collars, along with a select
choice of white ashwood handles for the optimum balance
of resistance and flexibility. Life-time warranty backs all
TRU-PRO tools.

GARDEN PRO A complete assortment of tools for every
gardening requirement. TRUPER Garden Pro tools feature
steel D-handles, steel collars, heavy gauge steel blades
and 10" end grips for added comfort and control. A
fifteen-year free-replacement warranty backs all TRUPER
GARDEN PRO Products.

TRU-TOUGH provides everything a dedicated user expects
from a serious, long lasting tool-plus an unbeatable price.
TRU-TOUGH has long been TRUPER’s best selling signature
line; its visual appeal is highlighted by clear-coated gray-
steel finished heads, steel collars, lacquered ash handles,
heavy duty D-grips and a ten-year free-replacement
warranty.

TRU-BUILT TRUPER’s economy line is ideal for the
occasional user looking for a sturdy, well-made and reliable
tool at a low price.

TRU-BUILT features powder coated painted heads, hardwood
handles, poly D-grips, and a five year replacement warranty.

TRUPER is the largest vertically integrated manufacturer
of striking tools in North America. From our hickory mills
in Pennsylvania to our forging plant in Mexico, we strictly
supervise every step of our production process to provide
our customers only with the top-of-the-line products.

KEY CODE ITEM
A 55123 CAB-T-PRO-F
B 55124 CAB-T-PRO
Cc 55340 CAB-G-PRO
D 55121 CAB-T-TOUGH
E 55120 CAB-T-BUILT
F 55125 CAB-STRIKING

Head Signs

DESCRIPTION

TRU PRO Fiberglass Header Sign
TRU PRO Wood Header Sign
GARDEN PRO Header Sign
TRU TOUGH Header Sign
TRU BUILT Header Sign
Striking Tool Header Sign

TRUPER

PROUDLY CELEBRATING 50 YEARS IN BUSINESS
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Truper Herramientas has been
in the hand-tool manufacturing
and marketing business for
over 50 years, and is by far the
largest Mexican company in its
field, with exports to the United
States, Canada, Central and
South America, the Caribbean
and Europe.

Truper’s 75-acre production
and distribution center

in Jilotepec, Mexico, is
strategically located on the
transcontinental highway,
90 km north of Mexico City,
and boasts more than three
thousand employees.

Truper relies on the most
advanced, modern and

efficient technology to
guarantee the optimum quality
and competitive value of

its products as well as the
demanding service needs of the
company’s global client base.

T TRUPER



SHOVELS

BOW RAKES

LEAF RAKES

GARDEN HOES

POST HOLE DIGGER

CULTIVATORS

GARDENING TOOLS

HEDGE SHEARS

PICKS & MATTOCKS

AXES & WEDGES

SLEDGE HAMMERS

WRECKING BARS

WHEELBARROWS

Truper, S.A. de C.V.

Calle D# 31-A, Col. Modelo de Echegaray,

Naucalpan, Estado de México, C.P. 53330

Phone: 011 (52 55) 5371-3500, Fax: 011 (52 55) 5371-3518
Code: 65720 Made in Mexico.






